
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

ERSATZTEILE 
SPARE PARTS 

Giga Vitesse II Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse III Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse IV Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse II DO Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse III DO Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse IV DO Duo Plus 
Giga Vitesse I Duo 
Giga Vitesse II Duo 
Giga Vitesse III Duo 
Giga Vitesse IV Duo 
Giga Vitesse II Do Duo 
Giga Vitesse III DO Duo 
Giga Vitesse IV DO Duo 

B. Strautmann u. Söhne GmbH & Co. KG 
Maschinenfabrik 
Bielefelder Str. 53 
D 49196 Bad Laer 
 
Fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-0 
Fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 
Email: kontakt@strautmann.com 
Internet: www.strautmann.com 

Ausgabe 57500905/0409 



Content 

 

Baugruppe Seite  Baugruppe Seite 

Transport base and frame parts ............................................ 8  Valve actuator (built from year 2007 - 2008) ......... 134�

Transport base and frame parts .......................................... 10  Valve actuator (built from year 2008) .................... 138�

Running gear Giga Vitesse I / II / III .................................... 16  Electrical control system Giga Vitesse .................. 144�

Running gear Giga Vitesse I / II / III .................................... 18  Electrical control system Giga Vit. DO .................. 148�

Forced steering ................................................................... 30  ISO-Bus-Control....................  ............................... 150�

Pick-up-drum with angular gear .......................................... 34  Lighting .................................  ............................... 152�

Pick-up with chain drive ...................................................... 40  Dust cover and corn plate for tailgate ................... 154�

Pick-up suspension ............................................................. 50�

Pick-up running gear ........................................................... 56�

Pick-up manual transmission single parts ........................... 68�

Pick-up manual transmission z 11/37 parts ........................ 74�

Pick-up drive with chain ...................................................... 78�

Conveyor ............................................................................ 84�

Side gear single parts ......................................................... 88�

Cutting unit .......................................................................... 94�

Structure ........................................................................... 100�

Structure ........................................................................... 102�

Structure ........................................................................... 104�

Structure ........................................................................... 106�

Dosing unit 2-Roller/3-Roller ............................................. 116�

Dosing unit rear panel ....................................................... 122�

Dosing roller drive ............................................................. 126�

Valve actuator (built from year 2007 - 2008) ..................... 132�



 

 

… your direct way to strautmann spare parts center … 
 

 

Order acceptance 

 

Mr. Heinz Hermann Schobbe fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-31 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: schobbe@strautmann.com 

 

 

Mr. Stefan Missun   fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-87 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: missun@strautmann.com 

 

Mr. Andreas Oevermann  fon.: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-30 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-64 

      email: oevermann@strautmann.com 

 

Online-Service 

Mr. Heiner Plogmann  fon: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-33 

      fax: ++ 49 (0) 5424-802-9933 

         email: plogmann@strautmann.com 





���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
� 


Transport base and frame parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

009 55203600 2.0 Scraper floor complete  für alle Giga Vit. I 
010 50503600 2.0 Scraper floor complete  für alle Giga Vit. II 
011 50603600 2.0 Scraper floor complete  für alle Giga Vit. III 
012 50703600 2.0 Scraper floor complete  für alle Giga Vit. IV 
020 50503200 # Scraper floor bar 50 x  25 x  5   x  920  
029 86506589 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 303 Glieder Satz für alle Giga Vit. I 
030 86506555 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 355 Glieder Satz für alle Giga Vit. II 
031 86506565 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 407 Glieder Satz für alle Giga Vit. III 
032 86506577 2.0 Round steel chain high-strength 11x31 459 Glieder Satz für alle Giga Vit. IV 
040 86507273 4.0 Connecting link cranked complete 11x31 Bruchkraft MIN 132  
050 36503401 # Clamping piece for chain DR 11   
060 36503400 # Clamping screw for chain DR 11 M 10 x  50  
070 86500304 # Hexagonal nut N M 10  
080 54703101 1.0 Feed shaft Rd  45 x 2240  
081 56503100 1.0 Feed shaft Rd  45 h9 x 2375  
082 86505005 1.0 Adjustm.spring DIN 6885 -A-  14 x 9 x 11   
090 15103601 2.0 Feed shaft bearing completec   
110 41003500 2.0 Bearing bush 45,2 x  50 x 60  
120 86504507 2.0 Setting ring A 45  
130 49003402 4.0 Sprocket wheel / Z=6 Rohteil-Nr. 89000079  
140 86505114 4.0 Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  80  
150 15103602 3.0 Support bearing complete   
151 15103402 3.0 Support bearing Rohteil-Nr. 89000036  
152 15103416 3.0 Support bearing cover Rohteil-Nr. 89000041  
153 15103501 3.0 Bearing shell   
160 41003703 2.0 Fork left complete  für Kettenspanner 
170 41003704 2.0 Fork right complete   
180 35203401 4.0 Idler roller for scraper floor Rohteil-Nr. 89000090  
190 30003109 4.0 Bolt for tightening roll Rd  25 x    85  
210 21403101 4.0 Spring pressure piece Rd  33 x   35  
220 21403500 4.0 Pressure spring -SONDERANFERTIGUNG-  
230 21403100 4.0 Shaft axle Rd  33 x  310  
240 86502267 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 20 x 200  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
� 


Transport base and frame parts 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

250 86500207 4.0 Hexagonal nut galvanized M 20  
260 35103621 4.0 Pawl complete   
261 32003503 4.0 Sintered bushing Dr 25,2 x 30 x 30  
270 30003507 4.0 Pressure spring for pawl Dr 14,5 x 1,8 x 51  
280 86506089 4.0 Round eye Dr 12 x Dr 24 (FA.FREYE)  
290 21403102 4.0 Bushing Rd  25 x   32  
295 86502079 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 14 x  50  
296 86500757 4.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 14  
300 50510207 1.0 Floor end plate middle BL   2    x  470 x  490  
310 50510208 2.0 Floor end plate BL   2    x  420 x  490  
320 41101205 2.0 Floor end plate BL   2    x  246 x  490  
330 86503720 # Wood.c.-sunk s-drill.screw/galv.-chromat SC6/34-12-U6,3x60  
340 41003201 # Anti-torsion guard Bl 15    x   70 x  218  
350 57570701 1.0 Hose guide complete   
360 55210800 1.0 Wooden floor complete / 28.5 thick 260+445+495+445+260 x4550 für alle Giga Vitesse I 
361 50510800 1.0 Wooden floor complete / 28.5 thick 260+445+495+445+260 x5350 für alle Giga Vitesse II 
362 50610800 1.0 Wooden floor complete / 28.5 thick 260+445+495+445+260 x6150 für alle Giga Vitesse III 
363 50710800 1.0 Wooden floor complete / 28.5 thick 260+445+495+445+260 x6950 für alle Giga Vitesse IV 
370 55210202 1.0 Guide rail 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5x 4 für alle Giga Vitesse I 
371 41601200 1.0 Guide rail for scraper floor Bl 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5 für alle Giga Vitesse II 
372 44801200 2.0 Guide rail for scraper floor Bl 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5 für alle Giga Vitesse III 
373 43201202 2.0 Guide rail Bl 21x41,5x50x41,5x21x2,5 für alle Giga Vitesse IV 
380 51506708 1.0 Protective yoke left complete  für alle Giga Vitesse II - IV 
381 51506709 1.0 Protective yoke right complete  für alle Giga Vitesse II - IV 
385 55206701 1.0 Protective yoke left complete  für Giga Vitesse I 
386 55206702 1.0 Protective yoke right complete  für Giga Vitesse I 
390 41003606 1.0 Feed gear complete OHNE MOTOR  
391 50603601 1.0 Feed gear complete right mounted OHNE MOTOR  
392 57500905021 # Feed gear (Single parts)   
395 87000069 1.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 125 OMP 125 für alle Giga Vit. I-III Antr. eins. 
396 87000071 1.0 Hydraulic motor / 151-3209 OMP 80 für alle Giga Vit. I-III Antr. 

beids. 
397 87000008 2.0 Hydraulic motor OMP 100 OMP 100 für alle Giga Vitesse IV 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Transport base and frame parts 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

398 87010315 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic motor OMP DANFOSS-Nr. 151-1286  
400 50603500 1.0 6/2 directional solenoid valve W 3205-10-S bis Baujahr 2008 
401 87006919 1.0 Control stroke magnet/ 45 square - 12 vol W GT 8-045-12V-DC  
402 57570512 1.0 Directional valve S4-2 NG10 ab Baujahr 2008 
403 86501246 1.0 Coil   
404 86501247 1.0 Seal kit   
405 87000064 1.0 2-stage hydraulic motor LT-70-94.1-K  
406 87010327 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic motor 87000064   
410 87008811 1.0 Solenoid valve GS02-30-00-N ART. 080-3571202300  
415 87009184 1.0 Trip coil for GR. 08 6306012 - 12 DG - 08  
416 87008818 1.0 Hexagonal nut flat 118127-00 ART. 070-3271181270  
417 87009183 1.0 Screw-in valve SV08 - 30 - 0  - N  
420 86504951 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 - A- 8 x 7 x   
430 56801705 1.0 Ladder complete galvanized  für alle Giga Vitesse 
431 51501705 1.0 Ladder complete galvanized  für alle Giga Vitesse plus 
435 51501208 2.0 locating elbow galv. Bl  8    x  170 x  185  
440 51501706 1.0 Strap left complete galvanized   
445 51501707 1.0 Strap right complete galvanized   
450 57557100 2.0 Flange bushing Rd  35 h9 x   19  
451 86505268 4.0 Disc spring B 50   x 25,4 x 2,00  
455 51501102 2.0 Flange bushing galvanized Rd  30 h9 x   12,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Feed gear (Single parts) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 41003606 1.0 Feed gear complete OHNE MOTOR  
011 50603601 1.0 Feed gear complete right mounted OHNE MOTOR  
020 36533604 1.0 Gearbox housing complete OHNE ZAHNRÄDER Ober- und Unterteil 
029 41003701 1.0 Spur gear complete Z=48; mn=4 f. Getriebe rechts 
030 41003700 1.0 Spur gear complete Z=48, m=4 f. Getriebe links 
031 86505685 2.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6013-2RS1  
032 86504693 2.0 Snap ring   
036 87004655 1.0 Cover Dr 100x12  
037 86505393 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  65 x 100 x 10  
040 41003005 1.0 Pinion shaft Dr  70 x  116 / Z=14, m=4  
041 41003004 1.0 Spur gear Dr 140 x   32,5 / Z=51, m  
042 86505013 1.0 Adjustment springDIN 6885 -AB- 12 x 8 x 3   
043 86505554 3.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6208  
044 86504653 3.0 Snap ring   
046 86508199 2.0 Cover Dr  80x12  
047 86504787 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,5  
050 41003003 1.0 Pinion shaft Dr  45 x  113 / Z=14, m=2  
051 41003504 1.0 Bevel gear wheel Z=26  
052 86505012 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 -AB- 8 x 7 x 3   
053 86505684 2.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6305  
054 86504664 2.0 Snap ring   
056 87004656 2.0 Cover Dr  62x 8  
057 86504777 0.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,5  
060 86501520 5.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  65  
061 86501496 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 10 x  75  
062 86500660 7.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
070 86504132 2.0 Cylindrical pin 5m6x18  
090 41003503 1.0 Bevel gear pinion Z=17  
110 87004626 1.0 Ventilator   
120 86503203 2.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 16 x 1,5- St   
121 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Running gear Giga Vitesse I / II / III 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51533704 1.0 Twin Axle frame 1320 mm complete  für Giga Vitesse 
007 51533701 1.0 Twin Axle frame complete  für Giga Vitesse Plus 
011 51533202 1.0 Mud guard rear left Bl  2    x  600,4 x  635,  
012 51533218 1.0 Mud guard rear left Bl  2    x  598,4 x  697, für Bereifung ab 750 mm breit 
016 51533203 1.0 Mud guard rear right Bl  2    x  600,4 x  635,  
017 51533219 1.0 Mud guard rear right Bl  2    x  598,4 x  697, für Bereifung ab 750 mm breit 
020 50829201 1.0 Mud guard right Bl  2    x  185 x 2800  
021 51533217 1.0 Mud guard right Bl  2    x  226,8 x 2800,  
025 50829202 1.0 Mud guard left Bl  2    x  185 x 2800 für Bereifung ab 750 mm breit 
026 51533216 1.0 Mud guard left Bl  2    x  600,4 x  635, für Bereifung ab 750 mm breit 
031 89005599 2.0 Reinforcement strip f.splash guard 550 602172000  
036 89005598 2.0 Printed rubber splash guard 550 x 300 602171.383  
037 87003625 1.0 Shock absorber / DR 86 FAD-Nr. 354 F 006    Dr 8 für FAD-Achse 
038 55229704 1.0 Steering axle complete  für Giga Vitesse I 
039 51533502 0.0 Steering axle FAD Sp2050 / Br 400x120 VB3C3M019S / Nachlaufl. für alle Giga Vitesse II und III 
040 51533715 1.0 Stearing axle complete  forced steering 

Sp2050 
 f. Zwangslenkung 

041 31115507 1.0 Steering axle FAD Sp2150 / Br 412x120 VB3C3M021S / Nachlaufl. Spur 2150 
042 51533509 1.0 Steering axle FAD Sp2150 / Br 412Gx160 VB3C6Z007S / Nachlaufl. Spur 2150 verstärkt 
043 51533718 1.0 Stearing axle complete  forced steering 

Sp2150 
 f. Zwangslenkung Spur 2150 

verstärkt 
044 55229703 1.0 Brake axle complete  für Giga Vitesse I 
045 51533500 1.0 Brake axle FAD Sp2050 / Br 400x120 T113C3M051S für alle Giga Vitesse II und III 
046 31115506 1.0 Brake axle FAD Sp2150 / Br 400x120 T113C3M053S Spur 2150 
047 51533508 1.0 Brake axle FAD Sp2150 verst./Br 412Gx160 T113C6Z010S Spur 2150 verstärkt 
048 87004143 2.0 Parabolic spring Schomäker-Nr. 26 87 28 für Radstand 1320 
049 87004144 2.0 Parabolic spring Schomäker-Nr. 26 87 29 für Radstand 1500 
055 41525014 2.0 Clamping plate Bl 15    x  170 x  220 für Radstand 1320 
056 51529220 2.0 Clamping plate Bl 15    x  170 x  340 für Radstand 1500 
060 51529607 2.0 Spring hanger complete  für Radstand 1320 
061 51529625 2.0 Spring hanger complete  für Radstand 1500 
062 51529624 2.0 Spring hanger complete  für Rad 710/50 R26.5 
065 86506074 4.0 Bushing / hole pattern 60,3 H9 x  65 x 60  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Running gear Giga Vitesse I / II / III 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

070 51533719 2.0 Axle bolt complete   
075 86500888 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 31   
080 86500409 2.0 Castle nut DIN 935 - M30x1,5   
085 86504235 2.0 Splint galvanized   
089 86502376 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 20 x 190  
090 86501613 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 20 x 170  
091 86502375 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 20 x 200  
092 86502387 16.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M 20 x 210  
095 86501111 16.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
100 86500309 8.0 Hexagonal nut N M 20  
105 51529505 4.0 Rubber mat / black 14 x 100 x 170 / 70 Shore  
110 51529710 4.0 Feeder plate complete  93 hoch 
111 51529702 4.0 Plate bottom 1500 complete  98 hoch 
112 51529733 4.0 Feeder plate complete  104 hoch 
116 51529521 8.0 Spring U-bolt FA. Colaert-Nr. 105877  
120 86501151 16.0 Washer DIN 125-A 23 galvanized   
125 86500501 16.0 Hexagonal nut N M 22  
131 51529103 4.0 Bolt Rd  30 x   35  
135 50829800 4.0 Slat 30 x 30 x 2920  
141 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley Hub 200 / 120 185  100/40  
145 87004334 2.0 Holder f. wheel chock G46 galvanized  für Giga Vitesse 
146 87004333 2.0 Holder for wheel chock G53 galvanized  für Giga Vitesse Plus 
150 55206504 2.0 Plastic wheel chock G46 184648.000 für Giga Vitesse 
151 31806500 2.0 Plastic wheel chock G53 G 53 für Giga Vitesse Plus 
155 51570700 1.0 Sensor mount complete  für ISOBUS-Steuerung 
160 87006914 2.0 Sensor / KIN-M18PS/008-KL2 Art.-Nr. 6932 90 6001 für ISOBUS-Steuerung bis 

Baujahr 2007 
161 51570638 4.0 Sensor KIN-M18PS/008-KL0.9 S Super Seal  ab Baujahr 2008 
165 51570100 2.0 Sensor ring galvanized Rd  80 x   15 für ISOBUS-Steuerung 
170 51533709 1.0 Parking brake winnow complete   
175 51529102 1.0 Push shaft Rd  30 x  160  
180 51529026 4.0 Shim Rd 116 x   13 für 710/800er Reifen 
190 57570204 1.0 Hose support axle frame Bl  2    x  115 x 1000  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Running gear Giga Vitesse I / II / III 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

195 51529227 2.0 Reflector bracket Fl  50 x  3 x  300  
200 36506502 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 350mm  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


BPW-Running gear Giga Vitesse III / IV 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

004 51230602 1.0 TD-BA 18 tons/60kphSp.2050-1500 BPW bog. Druckluftbr./Nachlauf-22. für Giga Vitesse 
005 51230601 1.0 TD-BA 20 tons/60kph Sp.2050-1500 BPW bog  für Giga Vitesse plus 
006 87003640 1.0 shock absorber C.C.=200 BPW-Nr. 02.3722.61.00  
010 51530204 1.0 Mud guard left Bl  2    x  199 x 2905  
011 51530205 1.0 Mud guard right Bl  2    x  199 x 2905  
015 51533202 1.0 Mud guard rear left Bl  2    x  600,4 x  635,  
020 51533203 1.0 Mud guard rear right Bl  2    x  600,4 x  635,  
025 51530001 4.0 Mud guard support Fl  40 x  5 x  245  
030 51530202 1.0 Mud guard holder front left Bl  5    x  190 x  246,8  
035 51530203 1.0 Mud guard holder front right Bl  5    x  190 x  246,8  
040 51530212 1.0 Mud guard front left Bl  2    x  188 x  248  
045 51530213 1.0 Mud guard front right Bl  2    x  188 x  248  
050 89005598 2.0 Printed rubber splash guard 550 x 300 602171.383  
055 89005599 2.0 Reinforcement strip f.splash guard 550 602172000  
070 51529730 1.0 Cutter bag complete   
080 55206504 2.0 Plastic wheel chock G46 184648.000 für Giga Vitesse 
085 87004334 2.0 Holder f. wheel chock G46 galvanized  für Giga Vitesse 
090 31806500 2.0 Plastic wheel chock G53 G 53 für Giga Vitesse plus 
095 87004333 2.0 Holder for wheel chock G53 galvanized  für Giga Vitesse plus 
100 51529227 2.0 Reflector bracket Fl  50 x  3 x  300  
105 36506502 2.0 Triangular reflector with pendulum 350mm  
110 57570204 # Hose support axle frame Bl  2    x  115 x 1000  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Air brake system 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 88002104 1.0 line hose coupler supply w.filter M22 Haldex-Nr. 334 055 511  
020 88002103 1.0 line hose coupler brake w.filter M22 Haldex-Nr. 334 054 411  
030 88002130 2.0 Filter Haldex-Nr. 029 000 309  
040 88002105 2.0 idle clutch Haldex-Nr. 334 028 001  
050 88002109 1.0 trail.br.valv(pre-assemb.)w/o.release v.M Haldex-Nr. 351 008 122  
051 44861200 1.0 ALB holder Bl  4    x  129 x  270  
070 88001689 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole type 12 Haldex-Nr. 345 125 110  
071 88001540 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole type 16 Haldex-Nr. 120 331 101  
072 88001544 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole type 20 Haldex-Nr. 120 341 101  
073 88001662 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole type 24 Haldex-Nr. 120 351 101  
074 88002054 # Diaphragm cyl. w. elongated hole type 30 423 107 900 0  
080 88001518 # Compressed air tank 30 l L=700 D=246 Haldex-Nr. 030 350 909  
081 88002091 # Compressed air tank 37 L / DR 246x850 Haldex-Nr. 030 351 309  
082 88001688 # Compressed air tank 40 L / DR 246x915 Haldex-Nr. 030 351 509  
090 88001520 # Drain valve M22x1,5 934 300 003 0  
150 88002111 1.0 release valve (preassemb.) M16 Haldex-Nr. 352 018 011  
160 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley Hub 200 / 120 185  100/40  
161 18126500 1.0 Cable pulley galv. w. drill. DR 10.2 Rd 60 x 19  
162 86506992 1.0 Brake cable with pressed-on nipple Dr  6 x 5800  
180 88002121 1.0 ALB-control, mech., M16 (pre-assembled) Haldex-Nr. 601 002 071  
190 31062701 1.0 Actuating rod complete   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Hydraulic brake 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

030 41564501 4.0 operating cylinder   
031 87001418 4.0 seal kit for actuating cylinder   
040 41564701 4.0 Fork complete   
050 86504131 4.0 Bolt 12 h11 x 40 x 35  
051 86500862 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13   
052 86504206 4.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  32  
060 24303101 4.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  
065 41564100 # Brake lever bolt galvanized Rd  20 x 78  
070 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
090 50464700 2.0 Cylinder mount left complete   
091 50464701 2.0 Cylinder mount right complete   
101 51564705 1.0 French brake lever compl.   
102 88001536 1.0 Parking brake w/o cable pulley Hub 200 / 120 185  100/40  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Drawbar top and bottom suspension 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51584701 1.0 drawbar top hitch complete   
021 51586709 1.0 drawbar bottom hitch cpl.   
032 88002421 2.0 Screw seat complete 00121274  
033 50484504 2.0 Cylinder flexible drawbar DW - 90  50 - EBL 385 - H  
034 87001469 2.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
040 48881101 4.0 Bolt galvanized Rd  25 x   82  
041 86504220 8.0 Splint galvanized   
042 86500880 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
045 31546115 2.0 Bolt Rd  25 x   94  
050 50486500 1.0 Threaded rod galvanized M 20 x 500  
060 86500014 4.0 Hexagonal nut M 20  
061 86500657 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 20  
065 50486218 2.0 Locking plate Bl  8    x   40 x  100  
070 51586101 2.0 Bearing bolt Rd  35 h6 x  130  
080 86501142 2.0 Washer DIN 125-B 31 galvanized   
090 86500322 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 30 x 1,5  
100 86506122 2.0 bushing 35 x  39 x 40  
110 86500421 2.0 Castle nut DIN 937 - M30x1,5   
111 86504217 2.0 Splint galvanized   
120 50484400 1.0 Drawbar eye complete 121.004-001  
125 87003882 1.0 Ball coupling K80 / Kombi-Strautmann Scharmüller-Nr. 00 648.01  
126 50484005 1.0 Adapter Rd  50 x   30  
130 50484501 2.0 Hexagon screw (special model) M 30 x 1,5 x 145  
141 87003649 1.0 Ball coupling K80 m Mutter, Distanzring, Sp  
151 87003648 1.0 Drawbar eye complete m Mutter, Distanzring, Sp  
155 51586500 1.0 Drawbar eye Spain Scharmüller-Nr. 00 663 60  
170 51586705 1.0 universal drive shaft compl.   
175 24303101 1.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  
195 51570510 2.0 Hose mount Dr 8 - 1050  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Forced steering 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 50228501 4.0 Hydraulic cylinder 70/35 - 180  
011 87001378 4.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder  f. Hydr. Zyl. 502 28 501 
012 86506086 12.0 Wieland bushing - B 09 Dr 25   x 28 x 15  
013 51530500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder 80/35-190 für BPW-Achse 
014 87010354 2.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder  f. Hydr. Zyl. 515 30 500 
020 48881101 4.0 Bolt galvanized Rd  25 x   82  
021 86501122 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25 galvanized   
022 86504216 8.0 Splint galvanized   
030 86504851 4.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  25 x  35 x 2  
040 86504552 2.0 Snap ring A   25 x 1,2  
041 86504596 2.0 Snap ring   
070 87000152 1.0 Hand pump 5 l 5 ltr  
071 89009145 1.0 Closure f. Weber hand pump 32 023 0823 Art.-Nr: 6408  
072 51335301 4.0 Spacing tube Ro 15 x 1,5 x   30  
075 51587714 1.0 [Trägerblech vst]   
080 51587505 1.0 Accumulator / 032 l / p0=95bar f. Zwangslenkung  
081 87000779 2.0 [HYV-EVGE-12-L-R-1/2-ED-CF]   
085 87000639 2.0 Straight bulkhead stuffing box   
090 87000370 3.0 Block ball valve galvanized BKH 12L-M16x1,5 10 1113 1  
095 51587506 1.0 series connection combinaton 2 BKH-DN8 12L   
100 87001509 1.0 Pressure gauge with pipe connecting piec BIS 250 BAR / 1/4" UNTEN  
101 87008783 1.0 Pressure gauge screw connection MAVE 12 LR              F  
105 51587310 1.0 Pipe f. Hand pump   
106 86504011 1.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  45  
107 86504402 1.0 Wire pin 5 DIN 11024 galvanized double Dr 4,5  
120 51587703 1.0 Support plate complete   
125 51587604 1.0 Crank arm complete   
126 31616210 1.0 Washer Bl  5    x DR  55  
127 86500312 1.0 Hexagonal nut N M 24  
130 51587603 1.0 Cyl. actuating lever complete   
136 51587712 1.0 Steering rod complete   
137 51587009 1.0 Rig bolt galvanized Rd  30 x   84  
140 51587708 1.0 Bolt support complete   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Forced steering 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

146 51522233 1.0 cover positive steering Bl  1,5  x  612,4 x  650,  
150 30416103 1.0 Lock bolt Rd  35 x  123  
155 30416105 2.0 Rig bolt short galvanized Rd  25 h9 x   71  
160 51587101 1.0 Rig bolt Rd  25 x  128  
161 86500887 2.0 Washer 28 x 35   x  3  
164 86506117 1.0 Bushing / hole pattern 45 x  50 x 40  
165 86506023 3.0 Bushing / hole pattern 45 x  50 x 30  
166 86504776 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  45 x  55 x 1  
167 86504571 1.0 Snap ring   
170 30003506 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized 1,8 x 18,7 x 45,5  
175 86500234 1.0 Hexagonal nut galvanized M 30 x 2  
180 51587503 1.0 Forced steering K50 complete ZÖ K50  Zwl. m. Bolzenv.  
185 86500452 1.0 Ring nut galvanized M 10  
190 51587006 2.0 Cylinder bolt SW 36 x 126  
196 51587709 2.0 collision limit, compl.   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Pick-up-drum with angular gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

001 51514605 1.0 Pick-up complete (external manufacturer) mit Winkelgetriebe  
005 87010625 1.0 Spring frame 01-132-01-00  
010 87005622 1.0 Side plate right 01-131-17-00  
015 87010645 1.0 Side plate left 01-139-16-00  
020 87010602 6.0 Tine support welded 05-420-13-00  
025 87005719 12.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
030 86500323 96.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8  
035 87010616 90.0 Spring saddle 02-81-03-01  
040 87010630 90.0 Hay-bob tine S01-124-03-05.1  
045 87010603 90.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
050 86502530 90.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  55  
055 87005627 1.0 Drive shaft S01-131-02-00.1  
060 87010631 2.0 Bearing plate right 01-322-05-01  
065 87005725 6.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
070 87005718 6.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
075 86501652 18.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  25  
076 86500754 24.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
080 87010629 6.0 Eccentric arm 02-322-08-01.0  
085 87005710 6.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 S02-90-08-04  
090 87005715 6.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
095 87005714 6.0 Running bolt S02-90-08-03.0  
100 86504074 6.0 Tightening sleeve 10   x  45  
105 86504011 6.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  45  
110 86501020 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 15  
115 86500008 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 14  
120 87006610 1.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing RA 35 (SIEHE 87006608)  
125 86500326 3.0 Hexagonal nut N M 10  
130 86502030 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  35  
131 86501005 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 13  
135 86501106 3.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5 galvanized   
136 86500587 3.0 Scraper floor bar reinforced CMPLT (Rübi M 10  
140 87010632 1.0 Chain box A3G 01-124-17-22  
145 87005744 120.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up-drum with angular gear 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

150 87010633 1.0 Bearing plate 02-322-16-15  
155 87005743 29.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
160 86506411 1.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1 H2   >45^<  
165 87010634 1.0 Middle support 01-124-18-00  
170 87010606 5.0 Adapter top 05-400-15-00  
171 87010607 5.0 Screw / M 8x50 / DIN 912 02-81-06-03  
175 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
180 87010635 2.0 Distance plate 02-310-16-10  
185 87005623 1.0 Clamp-Nut / M6   
189 86500752 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A  6  
190 87005624 2.0 Fillister head screw galv. M  6 x  16  
191 86500752 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A  6  
195 87005625 1.0 Flap 02-322-16-21  
200 87005626 1.0 Flap 02-322-16-20  
205 51502603 1.0 Angular gear Kordel-Zg-Nr. 1.194.04.1  
210 57500905073 1.0 Pick-up angular gear   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Pick-up angular gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

001 51502603 1.0 Angular gear Kordel-Zg-Nr. 1.194.04.1  
010 51514405 1.0 casing Kordel-Nr. 01.1704.0  
030 51502015 1.0 Bearing cover   
040 51502014 1.0 Bearing cover   
060 51502016 1.0 Flange shaft   
080 51502017 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=19   
090 51502018 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=19   
130 86505556 4.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30208 JR  
150 86505356 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  80 x 10  
160 86508401 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  80 x 100 x 10  
170 86508295 2.0 O-ring seal 104 x 3  
190 86504568 2.0 Snap ring   
200 86504569 1.0 Snap ring   
210 86504653 1.0 Snap ring   
230 86504863 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
250 86504768 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,1  
251 86504770 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,3  
252 86504771 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,5  
270 86504784 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,1  
271 86504786 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,3  
272 86504787 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,5  
290 86504788 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 1  
310 86502417 12.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 10 x  30  
330 86500762 12.0 Spring washer galvanized A 10  
370 86503204 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 18 x 1,5- St   
380 86508300 1.0 Mag. screw plug galvanized M 18 x 1,5  
390 86508301 1.0 Relief valve / M 18 20X100.5 EV 1001-05-00  
400 86505308 3.0 Copper ring 18  x 24   x 1,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Pick-up with chain drive 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

001 55214501 1.0 Pick-up drum / Giga Vitesse 6 Zinkentr. Antr. re.  
005 87010625 1.0 Spring frame 01-132-01-00  
010 55214503 1.0 Side plate right 01-138-17-00  
015 55214502 1.0 Side plate left 01-132-16-00.0  
020 87010622 6.0 Tine support welded 01-119-13-00  
025 87005719 12.0 External tension bush/ AP 36/30x30 02-70-03-09  
030 86500323 96.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8  
035 87010616 90.0 Spring saddle 02-81-03-01  
040 87010630 90.0 Hay-bob tine S01-124-03-05.1  
045 87010603 90.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
050 86502530 90.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  55  
055 55214504 1.0 Drive shaft complete 01-132-02-00.0  
060 55214505 2.0 Bearing plate 01-132-05-01  
065 87005725 6.0 Bearing bush right 02-70-04-03  
070 87005718 6.0 Clamping bushing / EP 43/47x30 02-70-05-01  
075 86501652 18.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  25  
076 86500754 24.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
080 87010629 6.0 Eccentric arm 02-322-08-01.0  
085 87005710 6.0 Washer / 3X15,5x23 S02-90-08-04  
090 87005715 6.0 INA idler / 5202 NPPU 02-90-08-02  
095 87005714 6.0 Running bolt S02-90-08-03.0  
100 86504074 6.0 Tightening sleeve 10   x  45  
105 86504011 6.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  45  
110 86501020 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 15  
115 86500008 6.0 Hexagonal nut M 14  
120 87006610 1.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing RA 35 (SIEHE 87006608)  
125 86500326 3.0 Hexagonal nut N M 10  
130 86502030 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  35  
131 86501005 6.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 13  
135 86501106 3.0 Washer DIN 125-A 10.5 galvanized   
136 86500587 3.0 Scraper floor bar reinforced CMPLT (Rübi M 10  
140 87010632 1.0 Chain box A3G 01-124-17-22  
145 87005744 120.0 Tensilock screw / M 8X16 01-108-00-20  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up with chain drive 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

150 87010633 1.0 Bearing plate 02-322-16-15  
155 87005743 29.0 U-scraper 01-108-00-01  
160 86506411 1.0 Lubricating nipple M 10 x 1 H2   >45^<  
165 87010634 1.0 Middle support 01-124-18-00  
170 87010606 5.0 Adapter top 05-400-15-00  
171 87010607 5.0 Screw / M 8x50 / DIN 912 02-81-06-03  
175 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
180 87010635 2.0 Distance plate 02-310-16-10  
182 86505662 1.0 INA four-hole flange bearing complete PME 35  
183 86502028 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  25  
185 87005623 1.0 Clamp-Nut / M6   
189 86500752 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A  6  
190 87005624 2.0 Fillister head screw galv. M  6 x  16  
191 86500752 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A  6  
195 87005625 1.0 Flap 02-322-16-21  
200 87005626 1.0 Flap 02-322-16-20  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


[Pick-up ungest. mit Winkelgetr.] 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

000 51514516 1.0 Pick-up drum complete   
001 87010657 1.0 Spring frame   
002 87010662 1.0 Side plate right   
003 87010658 1.0 Side plate left   
005 58714700 1.0 [Zinkenrohr vst]   
006 87010653 78.0 Hay-bob tine 002-1963-03-05  
007 87010654 12.0 Hay-bob tine 002-1963-03-06  
008 87010603 90.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
009 86502405 90.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  25  
010 86500323 90.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8  
012 58714701 1.0 Drive flange complete   
013 58714210 1.0 Cover Bl  5    x DR   46,9  
014 86504572 1.0 Snap ring   
015 86501005 12.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 13  
016 86502041 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 12 x  30  
017 86500762 2.0 Spring washer galvanized A 10  
018 86502417 2.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 10 x  30  
020 57514218 1.0 Distance plate Bl  2    x   96 x  144,3  
021 86502042 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 12 x  35  
022 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
023 51502603 1.0 Angular gear Kordel-Zg-Nr. 1.194.04.1  
024 86500909 11.0 Serrated lock washer A 10,5  
025 86502028 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  25  
026 86502027 5.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  20  
027 87010660 1.0 [Außenschutz li]   
028 87010661 1.0 [Außenschutz re]   
029 87006608 1.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing GRA 35  
030 86503577 124.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galvanized M  8 x 16  
031 87010659 29.0 U-scraper   
034 86504854 # Support disc DIN 988 SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  
035 86504766 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
037 86504556 1.0 Snap ring   
100 57500905073 1.0 Pick-up angular gear   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up angular gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

001 51502603 1.0 Angular gear Kordel-Zg-Nr. 1.194.04.1  
010 51514405 1.0 casing Kordel-Nr. 01.1704.0  
030 51502015 1.0 Bearing cover   
040 51502014 1.0 Bearing cover   
060 51502016 1.0 Flange shaft   
080 51502017 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=19   
090 51502018 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=19   
130 86505556 4.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30208 JR  
150 86505356 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  80 x 10  
160 86508401 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  80 x 100 x 10  
170 86508295 2.0 O-ring seal 104 x 3  
190 86504568 2.0 Snap ring   
200 86504569 1.0 Snap ring   
210 86504653 1.0 Snap ring   
230 86504863 2.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  40 x  50 x 2,5  
250 86504768 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,1  
251 86504770 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,3  
252 86504771 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 0,5  
270 86504784 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,1  
271 86504786 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,3  
272 86504787 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 0,5  
290 86504788 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  63 x  80 x 1  
310 86502417 12.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 10 x  30  
330 86500762 12.0 Spring washer galvanized A 10  
370 86503204 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 18 x 1,5- St   
380 86508300 1.0 Mag. screw plug galvanized M 18 x 1,5  
390 86508301 1.0 Relief valve / M 18 20X100.5 EV 1001-05-00  
400 86505308 3.0 Copper ring 18  x 24   x 1,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up ungest. für Kettenantrieb 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

000 55214510 1.0 Pick-up drum complete   
001 87010657 1.0 Spring frame   
002 87010667 1.0 Side plate right   
003 87010658 1.0 Side plate left   
005 57514713 1.0 [Zinkenrohr vst]   
006 87010653 78.0 Hay-bob tine 002-1963-03-05  
007 87010654 12.0 Hay-bob tine 002-1963-03-06  
008 87010603 90.0 Pressure plate 02-81-03-02  
009 86502405 90.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  25  
010 86500323 90.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8  
012 57514714 1.0 [Flansch vst]   
015 86501005 12.0 Serrated lock washer galvanized A 13  
016 86502041 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 12 x  30  
020 57514218 1.0 Distance plate Bl  2    x   96 x  144,3  
021 86502042 6.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 12 x  35  
022 86502731 2.0 Countersunk screw galvanized M  8 x  16  
024 86500909 11.0 Serrated lock washer A 10,5  
026 86502027 5.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 10 x  20  
027 87010660 1.0 [Außenschutz li]   
028 87010661 1.0 [Außenschutz re]   
029 87006608 1.0 INA bearing with steel-plated housing GRA 35  
030 86503577 124.0 Verbus-Tensilock screw galvanized M  8 x 16  
031 87010659 29.0 U-scraper   
034 86504854 # Support disc DIN 988 SS  35 x  45 x 2,5  
035 86504766 # Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
037 86504556 1.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up suspension 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

021 51514716 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
022 55214701 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse 
030 50433704 1.0 Hinge plate complete   
040 86505776 1.0 Ball-and-socket joint EGLM-30  
050 86504652 1.0 Snap ring   
055 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
060 50433705 1.0 Connecting pipe complete   
070 51514201 14.0 Adapter strip Bl  6    x   90 x  370,2  
080 51514710 1.0 Pick-up plate extended complete   
090 50433708 1.0 Cylinder strut complete   
100 51514711 1.0 Guide lever extended complete.   
110 86506114 2.0 Slide bearing G IGLIDUR (IGUS) Art.-Nr. JSM - 3034 - 12  
120 51514223 1.0 Lever extension Bl 12    x   60 x  329  
121 86501103 3.0 Washer DIN 9021 galvanized A 17  
122 86500758 3.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 16  
123 86500865 3.0 Washer DIN 126 14  
130 86506111 3.0 Slide bearing G IGLIDUR (IGUS) 2528 - 12 JSM  
140 51514714 1.0 Cylinder mount complete   
141 86502071 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 16 x  40  
150 50433701 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up right complete   
160 50433702 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up left complete   
170 50433703 2.0 Bearing bolt complete   
181 55214710 1.0 Inflow sheet left complete   
191 55214711 1.0 Inflow sheet right complete   
202 86500994 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 19   
203 86504257 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  25  
210 86504121 2.0 Cotter bolt galvanized 16   x  38  
211 86504203 2.0 Splint galvanized   
220 87000459 2.0 Straight screw-in connection   
230 51514502 2.0 Cylinder complete 20 x 195 Hub  
231 87001329 2.0 Sealing kit for lift cylinder  f. Zyl. 515 14 502 
233 58714500 2.0 Pressure spring galvanized   
234 51514506 4.0 Spring seat   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up suspension 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

240 51502702 1.0 Bearing angle complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
245 87004901 1.0 Radial hinge bearing GE 30 DO für Giga vitesse plus 
250 86504652 1.0 Snap ring  für Pick up mit Winkelgetriebe 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up suspension (built from Year 2008) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51514724 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
020 55214705 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse 
025 55214202 1.0 Folding plate Bl  4    x  202 x  308 für Giga vitesse 
030 50433704 1.0 Hinge plate complete   
040 86505776 1.0 Ball-and-socket joint EGLM-30  
050 86504652 1.0 Snap ring   
055 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
060 57514731 1.0 Support complete   
070 55214255 14.0 Counter flashing Bl  5    x   90 x  348  
080 55214706 1.0 Side plate left complete   
085 55214214 2.0 Stop Bl  8    x   40 x   80  
090 55214715 1.0 Link complete   
110 57514501 1.0 Slide bearing Dr 55 x 2,5 x 15  
120 86504866 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  50 x  62 x 3  
130 86504609 1.0 Snap ring   
150 57514704 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up right complete   
160 57514703 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up left complete   
170 50433703 1.0 Bearing bolt complete   
171 57514724 1.0 Bolt complete   
181 55214710 1.0 Inflow sheet left complete   
191 55214711 1.0 Inflow sheet right complete   
202 86500994 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 19   
203 86504257 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  25  
210 86504121 2.0 Cotter bolt galvanized 16   x  38  
211 86504203 2.0 Splint galvanized   
220 87000459 2.0 Straight screw-in connection   
230 51514502 2.0 Cylinder complete 20 x 195 Hub  
231 87001329 2.0 Sealing kit for lift cylinder   
233 58714500 2.0 Pressure spring galvanized   
234 51514506 4.0 Spring seat   
240 51502702 1.0 Bearing angle complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
245 87004901 1.0 Radial hinge bearing GE 30 DO für Giga vitesse plus 
250 86504652 1.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up suspension uncontrolled 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 58714705 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
020 57514710 1.0 Side plate right complete  für Giga vitesse 
030 50433704 1.0 Hinge plate complete   
040 86505776 1.0 Ball-and-socket joint EGLM-30  
050 86504652 1.0 Snap ring   
055 86504762 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 1  
060 57514731 1.0 Support complete   
065 57514229 2.0 Bracket Bl  6    x   85 x  140  
070 55214255 14.0 Counter flashing Bl  5    x   90 x  348  
080 57514217 1.0 Connecting plate PU Bl  4    x  183,5 x  231,  
090 57514709 1.0 Side plate left complete   
100 57514216 1.0 Stop Bl  6    x  187 x  240  
110 57514711 1.0 Hinge plate complete   
150 57514704 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up right complete   
160 57514703 1.0 Bearing bracket pick-up left complete   
170 50433703 1.0 Bearing bolt complete   
171 57514724 1.0 Bolt complete   
180 57514722 1.0 Inflow sheet left complete   
190 57514723 1.0 Inflow sheet right complete   
202 86500994 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 19   
203 86504257 2.0 Splint galvanized 5   x  25  
210 86504121 2.0 Cotter bolt galvanized 16   x  38  
211 86504203 2.0 Splint galvanized   
220 87000459 2.0 Straight screw-in connection   
230 51514502 2.0 Cylinder complete 20 x 195 Hub  
231 87001329 2.0 Sealing kit for lift cylinder   
233 58714500 2.0 Pressure spring galvanized   
234 51514506 4.0 Spring seat   
240 58714706 1.0 Bearing angle complete  für Giga vitesse plus 
245 87004901 1.0 Radial hinge bearing GE 30 DO für Giga vitesse plus 
250 86504652 1.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up running gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

006 51514719 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
007 55214702 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse 
011 51514718 1.0 Supporting tube left complete   
015 50414729 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
020 50414730 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 87003081 2.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
030 87003082 2.0 end caps  galv. with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9203003  
035 87003083 2.0 Sealing ring PA 25/48x13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9420700  
040 87003084 2.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM Mefro-Art.-Nr. 92030971  
045 86500309 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 20  
050 86501111 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
052 86505658 4.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
053 41014308 2.0 Spacing tube DR 30 x 1,5 x 60  
055 50414237 2.0 Sliding disc Dr 60 x 2 / Innen Dr 35,5  
060 86506080 4.0 Bushing 35 x  39 x 30  
065 86501138 2.0 Washer DIN 126 galvanized 36  
070 86504766 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
075 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
076 86506401 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  
085 41014312 1.0 Cross tube Ro 42,4 x 3,25 x 2050  
090 51514610 2.0 PU spindle complete   
095 51514713 2.0 Perforated strut complete   
100 51514712 2.0 Spindle complete   
105 86500880 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
110 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
115 51514103 1.0 Bushing Ro  60,3 x 12,5  x   20,5  
120 86504772 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 1  
121 86504569 2.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up running gear (built from year 2008) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 55214708 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse 
007 51514726 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
010 55214709 1.0 Supporting tube left complete   
015 50414729 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
020 50414730 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 87003081 2.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
030 87003082 2.0 end caps  galv. with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9203003  
035 87003083 2.0 Sealing ring PA 25/48x13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9420700  
040 87003084 2.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM Mefro-Art.-Nr. 92030971  
045 86500309 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 20  
050 86501111 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
052 86505658 4.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
053 41014308 2.0 Spacing tube DR 30 x 1,5 x 60  
055 50414237 2.0 Sliding disc Dr 60 x 2 / Innen Dr 35,5  
060 86506080 4.0 Bushing 35 x  39 x 30  
065 86501138 2.0 Washer DIN 126 galvanized 36  
070 86504766 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
075 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
076 86506401 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  
085 41014312 1.0 Cross tube Ro 42,4 x 3,25 x 2050  
090 57514601 2.0 PU spindle complete   
095 57514701 2.0 perforated strut   
100 57514702 2.0 Spindle complete galv.   
105 86500880 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
110 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
115 51514103 1.0 Bushing Ro  60,3 x 12,5  x   20,5  
120 86504772 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 1  
121 86504569 2.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up running gear uncontrolled 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 58714703 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
007 57514708 1.0 Supporting tube right complete  für Giga Vitesse 
010 57514707 1.0 Supporting tube left complete   
015 50414729 1.0 Wheel hub right complete   
020 50414730 1.0 Wheel hub left complete   
025 87003081 2.0 Wheel:5.50Ax8 RK 25-64 MEFRO-NR. 102667  
030 87003082 2.0 end caps  galv. with collar MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9203003  
035 87003083 2.0 Sealing ring PA 25/48x13.5 MEFRO-ARTIKEL-Nr. 9420700  
040 87003084 2.0 Protective caps galvanized 60 MM Mefro-Art.-Nr. 92030971  
045 86500309 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 20  
050 86501111 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 21 galvanized   
052 86505658 4.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6205-2RS1  
053 41014308 2.0 Spacing tube DR 30 x 1,5 x 60  
055 50414237 2.0 Sliding disc Dr 60 x 2 / Innen Dr 35,5  
060 86506080 4.0 Bushing 35 x  39 x 30  
065 86501138 2.0 Washer DIN 126 galvanized 36  
070 86504766 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
075 86504019 2.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  50  
076 86506401 2.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  
090 51514610 2.0 PU spindle complete   
095 51514713 2.0 Perforated strut complete   
100 51514712 2.0 Spindle complete   
105 86500880 4.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25   
110 86504233 4.0 Clip splint galvanized DR  4,5  
115 51514103 1.0 Bushing Ro  60,3 x 12,5  x   20,5  
120 86504772 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  40 x  50 x 1  
121 86504569 2.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up-binder 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51514715 1.0 Chain guide complete   
020 51514242 1.0 Bearing plate left 6    x  138 x  359  
025 51514243 1.0 Bearing plate right 6    x  138 x  359  
030 87006361 2.0 Bump stop Ausf. 50.20 Konisch  
035 48321502 2.0 Tension spring/press.controll.Cl.III gal Dr 27 x 135  
040 51514730 1.0 Roller complete   
050 86505749 2.0 INA insert rolling bearing - cyl. / metri RAE 25 NPP / YET 205 CW  
055 86504774 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  42 x  52 x 1  
060 86504660 2.0 Snap ring   
065 50414715 2.0 Bearing bolt complete galvanized   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up drive with gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51502602 1.0 Manual transmission complete Kordel-Nr. 8.63.02.01  
006 57500905126 1.0 Pick-up manual transmission single parts   
010 51502701 1.0 Lever complete   
015 86504143 2.0 CONNEX heavy roll pin, Type S S  8 x 25mm vergütet  
020 86504980 1.0 Adjustm.spring DIN 6885  -A-  6 x 6 x  2   
025 51502704 1.0 Switch lever complete   
030 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
035 86503424 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
040 51502708 1.0 Univ.drive shaft BY-Oww frict.coupl.1000   
041 87005481 1.0 Frictional disc clutch Bypy-Nr. 6QE344003R  
042 51502502 1.0 Flange fork Bypy-Nr. 221847260  
043 87005228 1.0 Scraper floor bar reinforced CMPLT (Rübi BONDIOLI-Nr. 412040007  
044 87005483 1.0 Profile fork Bypy-Nr. 204045369/508043  
045 87005485 1.0 Cardan shaft half   
046 87005500 1.0 fork with shaft Bypy-Nr. 523 A 49004  
047 87009149 1.0 Friction disc / D=141, D=77 247006251R8  
050 51514606 1.0 Cardan shaft guard complete   
051 51514616 1.0 Cardan shaft guard complete  für Serie Baujahr 2008 
055 51514501 2.0 Plastic strip 2 x 30 x 120  
060 51514219 1.0 Cover BL   2    x  160 x  408  
065 24105515 1.0 Hinge   
070 86503680 1.0 Eyelet bolt galvanized M  8 x  20 / "ARTIKEL 48"  
075 46606511 1.0 Safety mechanism for drag shoe galvanize Federstahldraht KL. B  
080 51502215 1.0 Slide bracket Fl  50 x 10 x  200  
085 51502214 1.0 Sliding plate Bl  8    x   60 x  118  
090 51514704 1.0 Gear box complete   
095 25005501 1.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-Zyl. 32-20-210-42  
096 87010308 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
100 50502001 1.0 Actuating rod Fl  40 x  8 x  142  
105 24303101 1.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up manual transmission single parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51502403 1.0 Gearbox housing   
030 51502404 1.0 Casing cover   
050 51502012 1.0 Bearing cover   
070 51502006 1.0 Drive shaft   
090 51502007 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=13   
100 51502706 1.0 Bevel gear wheel / Z=32   
120 51502500 1.0 Actuating block   
130 51502009 1.0 Shift ring   
140 51502010 1.0 Eccentric bolt   
150 51502011 1.0 Eccentric seat   
160 51502103 1.0 Bearing bush   
180 51502104 1.0 Bearing bush   
200 86504837 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  65 x  85 x 0,1  
240 86505555 2.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30209  
250 86505663 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6210  
260 86508302 1.0 Grooved ball bearing 6015  
270 86508303 2.0 Needle roller sleeve HK 5020 PTI  
290 86508304 2.0 DU bushing 2015 DU   
300 86508305 1.0 Impeller wear ring / LR 35x40x12,5 Normal  
320 86508306 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  85 x 10  
330 86505376 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  80 x  8  
340 86508307 1.0 Sealing cap / 90x8   
350 86504846 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
360 86508308 1.0 O-ring seal / 20X3 Normal  
370 86508309 1.0 O-ring seal / 36X3 Normal  
380 86508310 1.0 O-ring seal / 115X3 Normal  
390 86508311 1.0 O-ring seal / 204X3 Normal  
410 86504586 1.0 Snap ring   
420 86504571 1.0 Snap ring   
430 86504573 1.0 Snap ring   
440 86508312 1.0 Circlip / A75 Normal DIN 471  
450 86504670 1.0 Snap ring   
460 86504672 1.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up manual transmission single parts 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

470 86508313 1.0 Circlip / I 115 Normal DIN 472  
500 86504815 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  20 x  28 x 2  
510 86504865 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  45 x  55 x 3  
520 86504866 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  50 x  62 x 3  
530 86504871 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  70 x  90 x 3,5  
540 86505262 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  45 x  55 x 0,3  
541 86504775 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  45 x  55 x 0,5  
542 86504776 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  45 x  55 x 1  
550 86504816 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,1  
551 86504832 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,3  
552 86504777 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,5  
553 86504778 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 1  
560 86504826 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,1  
561 86504834 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,3  
562 86504794 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,5  
570 86504844 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS 95 x 115 x 0,1  
571 86504845 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS 95 x 115 x 0,3  
572 86504846 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
580 86504846 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
600 86508314 1.0 Cylindrical pin 8M6x16 DIN 7  
610 86508315 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 - A - 6 x 6 x 12   
630 86503673 3.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  16  
640 86502497 6.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  20  
650 86502415 9.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 10 x  25  
660 86500754 9.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
680 86503204 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 18 x 1,5- St   
690 86508300 1.0 Mag. screw plug galvanized M 18 x 1,5  
700 86502301 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 16 x  60  
710 86505308 1.0 Copper ring 18  x 24   x 1,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up uncontrolled drive with gear 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51502611 1.0 Manuel transmission complete   
006 57500905127 1.0 Pick-up manual transmission z 11/37 parts   
010 51502701 1.0 Lever complete   
015 86504143 2.0 CONNEX heavy roll pin, Type S S  8 x 25mm vergütet  
020 86504980 1.0 Adjustm.spring DIN 6885  -A-  6 x 6 x  2   
025 51502704 1.0 Switch lever complete   
030 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
035 86503424 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
040 51502708 1.0 Univ.drive shaft BY-Oww frict.coupl.1000   
041 87005481 1.0 Frictional disc clutch Bypy-Nr. 6QE344003R  
042 51502502 1.0 Flange fork Bypy-Nr. 221847260  
043 87005228 1.0 Scraper floor bar reinforced CMPLT (Rübi BONDIOLI-Nr. 412040007  
044 87005483 1.0 Profile fork Bypy-Nr. 204045369/508043  
045 87005485 1.0 Cardan shaft half   
046 87005500 1.0 fork with shaft Bypy-Nr. 523 A 49004  
047 87009149 1.0 Friction disc / D=141, D=77 247006251R8  
050 58714708 1.0 Cardan shaft guard complete   
055 51514501 2.0 Plastic strip 2 x 30 x 120  
060 58714212 1.0 Cover Bl  2    x  161,5 x  408,  
065 24105515 1.0 Hinge   
070 86503680 1.0 Eyelet bolt galvanized M  8 x  20 / "ARTIKEL 48"  
075 46606511 1.0 Safety mechanism for drag shoe galvanize Federstahldraht KL. B  
080 51502215 1.0 Slide bracket Fl  50 x 10 x  200  
085 51502214 1.0 Sliding plate Bl  8    x   60 x  118  
090 58714707 1.0 Gear box complete   
095 25005501 1.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-Zyl. 32-20-210-42  
096 87010308 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
100 50502001 1.0 Actuating rod Fl  40 x  8 x  142  
105 24303101 1.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up manual transmission z 11/37 parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51502403 1.0 Gearbox housing   
030 51502404 1.0 Casing cover   
050 51502012 1.0 Bearing cover   
070 51502006 1.0 Drive shaft   
090 59214500 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / Z=11 for 33.0534.2   
100 59214501 1.0 Bevel gear wheel / Z=37 for 32.0533.3   
120 51502500 1.0 Actuating block   
130 51502009 1.0 Shift ring   
140 51502010 1.0 Eccentric bolt   
150 51502011 1.0 Eccentric seat   
160 51502103 1.0 Bearing bush   
180 59214502 1.0 Bearing bush   
200 86504837 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  65 x  85 x 0,1  
230 86505679 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32209JR  
240 86505555 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 30209  
250 86505663 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6210  
260 86508302 1.0 Grooved ball bearing 6015  
270 86508303 2.0 Needle roller sleeve HK 5020 PTI  
290 86508304 2.0 DU bushing 2015 DU   
300 86508305 1.0 Impeller wear ring / LR 35x40x12,5 Normal  
320 86508306 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  40 x  85 x 10  
330 86505376 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  80 x  8  
340 86508307 1.0 Sealing cap / 90x8   
350 86504846 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
360 86508308 1.0 O-ring seal / 20X3 Normal  
370 86508309 1.0 O-ring seal / 36X3 Normal  
380 86508310 1.0 O-ring seal / 115X3 Normal  
390 86508311 1.0 O-ring seal / 204X3 Normal  
410 86504586 1.0 Snap ring   
420 86504571 1.0 Snap ring   
430 86504573 1.0 Snap ring   
440 86508312 1.0 Circlip / A75 Normal DIN 471  
450 86504670 1.0 Snap ring   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up manual transmission z 11/37 parts 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

460 86504672 1.0 Snap ring   
470 86508313 1.0 Circlip / I 115 Normal DIN 472  
500 86504815 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  20 x  28 x 2  
510 86504865 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  45 x  55 x 3  
520 86504866 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  50 x  62 x 3  
530 86504871 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  70 x  90 x 3,5  
540 86505262 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  45 x  55 x 0,3  
550 86504816 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,1  
552 86504777 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,5  
560 86504826 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,1  
562 86504794 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,5  
570 86504844 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS 95 x 115 x 0,1  
572 86504846 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
580 86504846 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  95 x 115 x 0,5  
600 86508314 1.0 Cylindrical pin 8M6x16 DIN 7  
610 86508315 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 - A - 6 x 6 x 12   
630 86503673 3.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  16  
640 86502497 6.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M  8 x  20  
650 86502415 9.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 10 x  25  
660 86500754 9.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 10  
680 86503204 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 18 x 1,5- St   
690 86508300 1.0 Mag. screw plug galvanized M 18 x 1,5  
700 86502301 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 16 x  60  
710 86505308 1.0 Copper ring 18  x 24   x 1,5  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up drive with chain 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 55202701 1.0 Layshaft gear complete  Kettenrad z 24, für gesteuerte 
Pick up 

006 57514733 1.0 Layshaft gear complete  Kettenrad z 32, für 
ungesteuerte Pick up 

010 55202101 1.0 Distance bush long Rd  40 x   58  
015 86505317 2.0 NILOS ring 6206 AV / NUP 2206 AV  
020 86505775 2.0 Cylindrical roller bearing NUP2206 E.TVP 2  
025 86504664 2.0 Snap ring   
030 55202102 1.0 Distance bush Rd  40 x   19  
035 86501125 1.0 Washer galvanized 14,3 x 45 x 4  
045 86503429 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
050 86501103 1.0 Washer DIN 9021 galvanized A 17  
055 50433112 1.0 Spring seat Rd  45 x   40  
060 86500216 2.0 Hexagonal nut galvanized M 16  
061 86500302 1.0 Hexagonal nut N M 16  
065 87004707 1.0 INA chain tightening wheel / Z=15, T=3/4 KSR 20.B0.12.10.15.16  
070 87006614 2.0 Slide bearing G IGLIDUR (IGUS) 3034 - 20 GSM  
075 50433712 1.0 Chain adjuster complete   
080 50433501 1.0 Pressure spring Dr 4,8 x 48  
090 86504809 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 2  
095 86504554 1.0 Snap ring   
098 50433602 1.0 PU clutch complete   
100 50414714 1.0 Sprocket complete   
105 50414507 4.0 Friction lining Dr 114 x 4  
110 50414223 1.0 Drive disc Bl  6    x DR 128  
115 50414224 2.0 Clutch disc Bl  6    x DR 114  
120 50433713 1.0 Hub complete   
125 86505265 1.0 Disc spring 100   x 51   x 5  
130 86501010 1.0 Locking plate Si.blechMB10AS=2,0DIN5406  
135 86500486 1.0 Slotted nut M 50 x 1,5 (KM 10 FAG)  
140 41014501 1.0 Bearing bush Dr 55 x 50,1 x 9  
145 86507867 1.0 Roller chain reinforced / ANSI 60 HV RL 3/4" x 1/2" x  78 Glieder für gesteuerte Pick up 
146 86507879 1.0 Roller chain reinforced / ANSI 60 HV RL 3/4" x 1/2" x  84 GLIEDER für ungesteuerte Pick up 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Pick-up drive with chain 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

150 86507843 1.0 Locking link 3/4" 60 HV RL VS26 A  
151 86507844 1.0 Locking link 3/42 60HV NR. 59a gekröpf  
155 86504905 4.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 2  
156 86504766 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1  
160 86504904 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  35 x  45 x 1,5  
165 86504556 1.0 Snap ring   
205 55202003 1.0 Claw hub Rd 150 x   65  
210 86506121 1.0 Bushing / hole pattern 50 x  55 x 50  
215 55202002 1.0 Toothed gear / Z=73 Bl 12    x DR 373  
220 55202702 1.0 Bearing plate complete   
225 54702003 1.0 Switch claw Rd 100 x   56  
230 55202401 1.0 Shift ring Rohteil-Nr. 89000286  
235 86505692 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6012-2RS1  
240 86504705 2.0 Snap ring   
245 55202703 1.0 Selector shaft complete   
250 54702212 1.0 Strap Bl  6    x   40 x   70  
255 86504010 2.0 Tightening sleeve 6   x  40  
260 54702213 1.0 Strap long Fl  40 x  8 x  123  
265 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
270 50502001 1.0 Actuating rod Fl  40 x  8 x  142  
275 24303101 1.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  
280 25005501 1.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-Zyl. 32-20-210-42  
281 87010308 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
285 86504016 4.0 Tightening sleeve 8   x  24  
290 55222701 1.0 Chain guard complete  bis Baujahr 2007 
291 55214723 1.0 Chain guard complete  ab Baujahr 2008, für gesteuerte 

Pick up 
292 57514730 1.0 Chain guard complete  für ungesteuerte Pick up 
295 55214301 1.0 lubrication line DR  6 x 1   x  100  
300 41804506 1.0 Straight screw-in connection GE 06-LLM 10x1 m Innengew  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Press frame parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 50411706 1.0 Support base complete   
020 50411103 1.0 Bolt Rd  25 x   90  
030 30003506 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized 1,8 x 18,7 x 45,5  
040 86500452 1.0 Ring nut galvanized M 10  
050 50411104 1.0 Rod Ø Rd  10 x  545  
051 86504205 2.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  25  
055 51515705 1.0 Cover left complete   
060 51515706 1.0 Cover right complete   
065 51511703 1.0 Cover left complete  für gesteuerte Pick up 
066 57515701 1.0 Cover left complete  für ungesteuerte Pick up 
070 51511704 1.0 Cover right complete  für gesteuerte Pick up 
071 57515702 1.0 Cover right complete  für ungesteuerte Pick up 
075 51515707 45.0 Scraper complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
076 51515708 20.0 Scraper complete  für Giga Vitesse 
077 51515213 21.0 Scraper BL   5 -0,6    x  168 x für Giga Vitesse 
080 51515001 1.0 Perforated strip Fl  50 x  5 x 1683  
140 50402205 1.0 Cover Bl  6    x DR 180 bei Ausf. Ohne Dosieraggregat 
145 57522702 1.0 Hose mount complete   
150 86502555 10.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 24 x  70  
155 86500759 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 24  
160 86501122 8.0 Washer DIN 125-A 25 galvanized   
165 86500312 8.0 Hexagonal nut N M 24  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Conveyor 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

020 51515703 1.0 Rotor complete / 45 cutters  für Giga Vitesse plus 
021 51515700 1.0 Tines complete   
025 51515709 1.0 Rotor complete / 41 cutters  für Giga Vitesse 
030 51515400 1.0 Rotor journal left Dr 280 x 268  
031 86501655 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 961 M 20 x   1,5 x  50  
032 99001019 1.0 sealing compound Gasket-Sealant  
033 51515302 1.0 Bearing ring Ro 127   x 11    x   26  
034 86507564 1.0 O-ring seal DR 113,89 x 3,53  
037 51515401 1.0 Rotor journal right Dr 280 x 124 für Giga Vitesse plus 
038 54715401 1.0 Rotor journal right Dr 280 x 253 für Giga Vitesse 
100 51536700 1.0 Conveyor pan complete / 45 cutter  für Giga Vitesse plus 
102 55236701 1.0 Conveyor pan 41 cutter complete  für Giga Vitesse 
105 51501703 1.0 Support plate complete   
110 50402404 1.0 Bearing housing Rohteil-Nr. 89000214  
111 86501664 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 12 x  45  
113 86506401 1.0 Lubricating nipple M  6 x 1 H1   >GERADE<  
115 86504820 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  80 x 100 x 1,0  
120 86505667 1.0 NTN deep groove ball bearing UC 216 D1/Schmiernut A.IR  
125 51502600 1.0 Spur gear Kordel-Nr. 3.143.03.0  
130 86501464 7.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 M 16 x 200  
131 86500663 7.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 16  
135 51502705 1.0 Profile bushing 65.1658.3  
136 86504026 1.0 Tightening sleeve 10   x  80  
140 51502101 1.0 Drive shaft Rd  60 x  780  
145 51502606 1.0 Angular gear complete Röchling-Nr. 5835-M-3  
146 86502578 16.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 16 x  50  
150 50422500 1.0 Drive guard pot   
170 50436255 1.0 Sensor bracket Bl  3    x   80 x  130 für Kippschalter-Bedienung 
171 51536229 1.0 Sensor bracket Bl  3    x   80 x  130 für ISOBUS Steuerung 
180 50436221 1.0 Sensor bracket left Bl  2    x   50 x  157  
181 50436222 1.0 Sensor bracket right Bl  2    x   50 x  157  
182 51536235 1.0 Sensor mount left Bl  2 x  100 x  156  
183 51536236 1.0 Sensor mount right Bl  2    x  100 x  156  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Conveyor 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

190 87006800 1.0 Sender OR12SE-Doos-06.0-SVC 655.1055.002  
200 87006801 1.0 Receiver OR12EE-DDTP-06.0-SL 655.1755.001  
210 87006802 2.0 Cable GDK-R06US/SOO-5PU 413.9100.220  
220 87008631 1.0 Sensor KIB-M30PÖ/-10-KL2V 6502707001 für Kippschalter-Bedienung 
221 87006914 1.0 Sensor / KIN-M18PS/008-KL2 Art.-Nr. 6932 90 6001 für ISOBUS Steuerung 
400 57500905152 1.0 Side gear single parts   
410 57500905151 1.0 Main gear single parts   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Side gear single parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51502600 1.0 Spur gear Kordel-Nr. 3.143.03.0  
010 51502405 1.0 Housing half Rohteil-Nr. 89000274  
020 51502406 1.0 Housing half Rohteil-Nr. 89000274  
030 51502204 1.0 Casing cover   
040 51502205 1.0 Casing cover   
050 51502003 1.0 Front pinion / Z=10   
060 51502402 1.0 Spur gear / Z=72 M8   
070 51502004 1.0 Spur gear / Z=30   
080 51502005 1.0 Bolt   
090 51502300 1.0 Bushing   
095 86504794 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 0,5  
096 86504795 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  70 x  90 x 1  
100 51502206 1.0 Washer   
105 86508278 1.0 Support disc / 110x98x30.5   
120 86505778 1.0 Grooved ball bearing 6030  
130 86508280 1.0 Grooved ball bearing 6226  
140 86505753 2.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32212  
150 86508281 2.0 Tapered roller bearing 30314  
160 86508282 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  60 x 100 x 10  
170 86508283 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL 150 x 180 x 15  
180 86508284 1.0 O-ring seal 70 x 3  
190 86508285 1.0 O-ring seal 85 x 3  
200 86508286 1.0 O-ring seal 112 x 3  
210 86508287 1.0 O-ring seal 225 x 5  
220 86504683 1.0 Snap ring   
225 86504694 1.0 Snap ring I   95 x 3  
240 86504830 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  90 x 110 x 0,5  
245 86504829 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  90 x 110 x 1  
250 86501317 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 931 galvanized M  8 x  16  
260 86501319 8.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  25  
270 86501374 4.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  35  
280 86502431 23.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 12 x  55  
290 86508288 1.0 Screw plug   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Side gear single parts 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

300 86508289 1.0 Mag. screw plug   
310 86508290 1.0 Relief valve / M 20 20X10.5 EV 1001-06-00  
320 86508291 3.0 Scraper floor bar reinforced CMPLT (Rübi 20 x 24  x 1,5  
330 86500651 12.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A  8  
340 86500675 23.0 Spring washer galvanized A 12  
350 86504051 2.0 Tightening sleeve 12   x  55  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Main gear single parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51502606 1.0 Angular gear complete Röchling-Nr. 5835-M-3  
020 50402402 1.0 Gearbox housing left Rohteil-Nr. 89000255  
030 50402403 1.0 Gearbox housing right Rohteil-Nr. 89000256  
040 86508117 1.0 Casing cover Kordel-Nr. 08.0494.4  
060 86508118 1.0 Profile shaft Kordel-Nr. 10.1278.3  
080 86508404 1.0 Bevel gear pinion / bevel gear (set) Röchling-Nr. 4401311 / 44  
110 86508402 1.0 Slotted nut / M 45x1,5 RÖCHLING-Nr. 49001238  
130 86508119 1.0 Bushing / 65/14.5 Kordel-Nr. 65.0906.4  
140 86508120 1.0 spacer bushing / 60.3/18 Kordel-Nr. 65.1318.4  
160 86504880 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  90 x 110 x 3,5  
170 86504804 1.0 [Paßscheibe DIN 988] PS 105 x 130 x 0,5  
180 86504777 1.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 0,5  
190 86504805 3.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS 105 x 130 x 1  
210 86508134 1.0 Tapered roller bearing 30309 KORDEL-Nr. 106 0109  
220 86508135 1.0 Tapered roller bearing 31310 KORDEL-Nr. 106 0210  
230 86508136 2.0 Tapered roller bearing 30215 KORDEL-Nr. 106 0015  
250 86504680 1.0 Snap ring I  130 x  4  
260 86508137 1.0 Spring ring / SB 100 Kordel-Nr. 232 0010002  
280 86505393 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  65 x 100 x 10  
290 86508139 2.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  75 x 100 x 10  
300 86508140 1.0 O-ring seal cord No. 211 0444000 44 x 4  
310 86508141 1.0 O-ring seal cord No. 211 1263000 126 x 3  
330 86502505 16.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 galvanized M 12 x  55  
340 86500675 16.0 Spring washer galvanized A 12  
360 86503669 2.0 Screw plug galvanized M 18 x 1,5  
370 86508142 1.0 Magn. closing screw Kordel-Nr. 241 0018018  
380 86507521 3.0 Copper ring 18  x 22   x 1,5  
390 86508143 1.0 Relief valve /EV 1007-01-02-00 Kordel-Nr. 391 0000601  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Cutting unit 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51536702 1.0 Reception tube complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
011 50436706 1.0 Reception tube complete  für Giga Vitesse 
031 51536701 45.0 Knife holder complete galvanized  für Giga Vitesse plus 
032 50436718 41.0 Knife holder complete  für Giga Vitesse 
061 50436254 # Locking lever BL   5    x   65 x  254  
075 50436509 # Spring 2,7 x 16,5 x 97  
076 86504031 # Tightening sleeve /Dacromet 6   x  16  
080 50436507 # Cutter 5 x 415 x 585  
130 86504589 # Snap ring   
170 50436602 1.0 Bearing plate left complete   
180 50436603 1.0 Bearing plate right complete   
181 86506107 2.0 Slide bearing G IGLIDUR (IGUS) 5055 - 40 GSM  
183 86504779 4.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  50 x  62 x 2  
184 86500888 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 31   
185 86504209 2.0 Splint galvanized   
190 50436704 1.0 Cutter frame complete   
210 50436707 2.0 Upper link fork complete   
220 50436708 2.0 Upper link fork with bushing complete   
230 86500227 2.0 Hexagonal nut galvanized M 30  
231 51536100 4.0 Bolt galvanized Rd  25 x   72  
232 86504596 8.0 Snap ring   
240 51536502 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW- 40  25 - EBL 420 - HU  
241 87010325 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
250 29552700 4.0 Rig bolt complete galvanized   
261 51536705 1.0 Cover complete   
270 51536226 1.0 Cover plate BL   2    x  284 x 1630 für Giga Vitesse plus 
271 50436245 1.0 Cover plate BL   2    x  284 x 1630 für Giga Vitesse 
281 51536237 1.0 Strap left Bl  5    x  153 x  174  
291 51536238 1.0 Strap right Bl  5    x  153 x  174  
320 50436115 1.0 Bolt Rd  20 x   97  
330 30003506 1.0 Pressure spring galvanized 1,8 x 18,7 x 45,5  
340 86506845 1.0 Spherical button No. 406 / black 40 x M 10, AUS PF 31  
350 86500873 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Cutting unit 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

360 86504206 2.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  32  
370 50436225 1.0 Engaging bracket Bl  5    x  106 x 1643 bis Baujahr 2007 
371 55236205 1.0 Engaging bracket Bl  5    x   98,6 x 1619 ab Baujahr 2008 
380 50436712 1.0 Cutter lever complete   
390 32003504 1.0 Handle f Flachstahl 40 x 8  
400 50436723 # Outer race complete   
410 50436722 # Lever complete   
415 50436120 # Lever bolt Dr  16 x   32  
420 50436261 # Supporting strap left Bl  5    x  212 x  172  
430 51536216 45.0 receiver lug 5    x  114 x  140 für Giga Vitesse plus 
431 50436262 41.0 Supporting strap right Bl  5    x  212 x  172 für Giga Vitesse 
435 51536501 315.0 Hexagon screw with sell galvanized M  8 x  17 für Giga Vitesse plus 
436 50436505 287.0 Hexagon screw (special model) galvanized M  8 x  23 für Giga Vitesse 
437 86500323 287.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8 für Giga Vitesse 
440 50436511 # Spring 3,4 x 19,9 x 150-3  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Guards for conveyor 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51522703 1.0 Lateral pusher left complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
006 55222703 1.0 Lateral pusher left complete  für Giga Vitesse 
010 51522206 1.0 Protective mount Fl  30 x  6 x  122  
015 51522220 2.0 Connecting strap galvanized Bl  5    x   30 x   70  
020 51122700 1.0 Lateral pusher right complete  für Giga Vitesse plus Baujahr 

2007 
021 58722701 1.0 Cover plate right complete  für Giga Vitesse plus ab 

Baujahr 2008 
022 57522701 1.0 Lateral pusher right complete  für Giga Vitesse 
025 59222701 1.0 Lateral pusher VA complete  für Giga Vitesse DO plus 
026 58022701 1.0 Lateral pusher VA complete  für Giga Vitesse DO 
030 51522701 1.0 Hinge support right complete   
035 24105515 3.0 Hinge   
040 87004300 2.0 Flap closure/ KV 500-01 Camloc-Nr. 2812L03-1AF  
041 51511235 1.0 Angular plate galvanized Bl  5    x   60 x   77  
045 51522200 1.0 Drawbar guard Bl  2    x  674 x 1960  
050 25304502 2.0 Bump stop M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  
055 51522001 1.0 Locking hook galvanized Rd   8 x  370  
060 51522702 1.0 Hood complete   
065 50422002 2.0 Hinged strap Fl  25 x  5 x  100 für Giga Vitesse plus 
066 55222001 2.0 Hinged strap Fl  25 x  5 x  120 für Giga Vitesse 
070 56622101 1.0 Locking hook right Rd   8 x  250  
075 87006400 4.0 Plug GPN 300 F 28  
080 86506845 1.0 Spherical button No. 406 / black 40 x M 10, AUS PF 31  
085 50470204 1.0 Intermediate plate Bl  4    x  344 x  487  
090 50470700 1.0 Hydraulic guard complete   
100 51522301 1.0 Spacing tube Ro 12 x 1,5 x   55  
105 86503427 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


Structure 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51551718 # Mounting support left complete   
015 57551703 # Mounting support left complete   
020 51551720 2.0 mounting support hatch compl.   
025 55257209 1.0 Tailboard top left 1000,2 x 4700 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
030 50257270 1.0 Tailboard top left 1000,2 x 5500 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
035 50357202 1.0 Tailboard top left 1000,2 x 6300 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
040 50757206 1.0 Tailboard top left 1000,2 x 7100  
045 57551202 1.0 Tailboard bottom front left 1000,2 x 2840 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
050 51251208 1.0 Tailboard bottom front left 1000,2 x 3740 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
055 51251208 1.0 Tailboard bottom front left 1000,2 x 3740 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III / IV 
065 57551201 1.0 Tailboard bottom rear left 1000,2 x 1100 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
070 51251212 1.0 Tailboard bottom rear left 1000,2 x  1000 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
075 51251207 1.0 Tailboard bottom rear left 1000,2 x 1800 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
080 51251210 1.0 Tailboard bottom rear left 1000,2 x 2600 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
085 57551219 2.0 Label plate Bl 1,25 x  497,4 x 1907,8 für Giga Vitesse Duo I / Duo 

plus I 
090 51551298 2.0 Label plate Bl  1,25 x  497,4 x 2807, für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II - IV 
095 50257307 # Spacing tube Ro 18 x 1,5 x   47  
100 57551203 1.0 Mounting support left 70x50x35x10 x 2,5 x 5200 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
105 51251213 1.0 Mounting support left 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 6000 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
110 51251203 1.0 Mounting support left 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 6800 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
�� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Structure 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

115 51551296 1.0 Mounting support left 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 7600 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 
IV 

120 51557270 2.0 Connecting strut Bl  3    x   88 x 1850  
125 51551719 # Mounting support right complete   
130 57551705 # Mounting support right complete   
135 55257210 1.0 Tailboard top right 1000,2 x 4700 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
140 50257271 1.0 Tailboard top right 1000,2 x 5500 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
145 50357203 1.0 Tailboard top right 1000,2 x 6300 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
150 50757207 1.0 Tailboard top right 1000,2 x 7100 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
155 55257213 1.0 Tailboard bottom right 1000,2 x 4700 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
160 50257273 1.0 Tailboard bottom right 1000,2 x 5500 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
165 50357201 1.0 Tailboard bottom right 1000,2 x 6300 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
170 50757205 1.0 Tailboard bottom right 1000,2 x 7100 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
174 50557701 1.0 Hatch complete  bis Baujahr 2007 
175 50557703 1.0 Hatch complete  ab Baujahr 2008 
179 50557200 1.0 Tailboard for entrance hatch 1000,2 x  775 bis Baujahr 2007 
180 51551263 1.0 Tailboard hatch 1000,2 x  735 ab Baujahr 2008 
185 25304502 2.0 Bump stop M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  
190 50451500 2.0 Hinge 100 x 130  
194 51501203 1.0 Locking device Bl  8    x   40 x  495 bis Baujahr 2007 
195 51557022 1.0 Hand lever galvanized Fl  40 x  8 x  430 ab Baujahr 2008 
200 32003504 1.0 Handle f Flachstahl 40 x 8  
204 50557003 1.0 Locking lever short Fl  40 x  8 x  190 bis Baujahr 2007 
205 51557023 1.0 Locking device galvanized Fl  40 x  8 x  310 ab Baujahr 2008 
209 50557004 1.0 Connecting rod Fl  25 x  6 x  580 bis Baujahr 2007 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Structure 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

210 57557001 1.0 Connecting rod galvanized Fl  25 x  6 x  720 ab Baujahr 2008 
215 86505266 10.0 Disk spring 28   x 12,2 x 1  
220 50557206 1.0 Locking bracket Bl  5    x   84 x  140  
225 51557278 1.0 locking bracket Bl  5    x  114 x  165  
230 57557300 1.0 Handle Ro  21,3 x  2,3 x  540  
240 57551204 1.0 Mounting support right 70x50x35x10 x 2,5 x 5200 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
245 51251214 1.0 Mounting support right 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 6000 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
250 51251204 1.0 Mounting support right 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 6800 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
255 51251211 1.0 Mounting support right 70 x 35 x 10 x 2,5 x 7600 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
260 50404722 2.0 Stiffening tube complete   
265 50404723 1.0 Stiffening tube left complete  für alle Giga Vitesse I/II links 
280 57551205 1.0 section attachment l. Bl  3    x  450 x 4890 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
285 55351201 1.0 section attachment l. Bl  3    x  450 x 5690 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
290 51251205 1.0 section attachment l. Bl  3    x  450 x 6489,7 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
295 51551299 1.0 section attachment l. Bl  3    x  450 x 7289,7 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
300 57551206 1.0 section attachment r, Bl  3    x  450 x 4890 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
305 55351202 1.0 section attachment r, Bl  3    x  450 x 5690 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
310 51251206 1.0 section attachment r. Bl  3    x  450 x 6489,7 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III 
315 51551901 1.0 section attachment r, Bl  3    x  450 x 7289,7 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
320 51551724 1.0 End cover plate left complete   
325 51551725 1.0 End cover plate right complete   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Structure 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

330 57551004 2.0 Connector 45 x  8 x  216,1  
335 51551247 1.0 Connecting angle left Bl  5    x  265 x  370  
340 51551248 1.0 Connecting angle right Bl  5    x  265 x  370  
345 51157205 2.0 Reinforcement plate front galvanized Bl  1,25 x  950 x 1700  
350 51157206 2.0 Reinforcement plate rear galvanized Bl  1,25 x 1000 x 1700  
355 50257275 1.0 Sealing corner left Bl  3    x  260 x  355  
360 50257276 1.0 Sealing corner right Bl  3    x  260 x  355  
370 57551701 2.0 Lateral tube left complete   
375 57551702 2.0 Lateral tube right complete   
380 51557728 2.0 Connecting pipe complete   
385 57551002 8.0 Clamping plate Fl  65 x 12 x   65  
390 57551501 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 3150 / 13 Stück=1 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I 
395 57651501 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 3900 / 13 Stück=1 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II 
400 57751501 13.0 Mounting rope - polypropylene DR  8 x 4700 / 13 Stück=1 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III/IV 
410 57522604 1.0 Endpiece complete   
415 55222301 1.0 Spacer sleeve Ro  25   x  4    x   82,7  
420 57522204 1.0 Pipe seat front Bl  2    x  349,6 x 1400 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

I / II 
425 57522205 1.0 Pipe seat front Bl  2    x  349,6 x 3000 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

III / IV 
430 57522206 1.0 Pipe seat rear Bl  2    x  337,3 x 3000  
435 57522207 1.0 Support plate Bl  2    x   75 x  210,7  
440 55222218 # Hook Bl  3    x   40 x  143,1  
445 57522602 # Strap complete   
450 87001521 # Stauff double clamp 112/12 PP  
455 87001522 # Stauff double clamp 215/15 PP  
465 57522208 1.0 Cover front Bl  1,25 x  400,4 x 1122  
470 57522209 1.0 Holder Bl  2    x  103 x  105  
475 57622201 1.0 Cover rear Bl  1,25 x 247,9 x  800 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

II / III 
480 57822201 1.0 Cover rear Bl  1,25 x 247,9 x  904,7 für Giga Vitesse Duo/ Duo plus 

IV 
 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Structure 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

485 57622202 1.0 Bracket Bl  3    x   40 x  120,4 für FAD - Fahrwerk 
490 57822202 1.0 Bracket Bl  3    x   53 x  120,4 für BPW - Fahrwerk 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Built-on Front panel 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 55251701 1.0 Front grill complete  für Giga Vitesse 
015 51551701 1.0 Front grill complete  für Giga Vitesse plus 
020 51551012 1.0 hook Rd   8 x  225  
025 55257201 1.0 Cap left Bl  3    x  680 x 1242 für Giga Vitesse 
030 51551238 1.0 cap l. Bl  3    x  665 x 1293 für Giga Vitesse plus 
035 55257202 1.0 Cap right Bl  3    x  680 x 1242 für Giga Vitesse 
040 51551239 1.0 cap r. Bl  3    x  665 x 1293 für Giga Vitesse plus 
045 51506205 2.0 Warning sign plate front Bl  4    x  410 x  454  
050 87005866 1.0 Warning sign for wide load / 282 x 423 m. 4 Befestigungslöchern  
051 87005867 1.0 Warning sign for wide load / 282 x 423 m. 4 Befestigungslöchern  
185 51551722 1.0 Top front grill reinforced   
190 57551707 1.0 Hitching attachment for rope complete   
195 51551011 3.0 Bolt Rd  12 x  140  
200 51551723 2.0 Cylinder working point   
210 51551704 2.0 Bearing bracket complete   
215 51551505 2.0 Cylinder complete DW 45/30 x 485 Hub  
216 87010355 2.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
220 86506861 2.0 yoke, mounted 20 x 40, blau verzinkt  
225 86501467 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 20 x  60  
226 86500309 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 20  
230 51557243 1.0 Bearing strap right Bl  6    x  116 x  133  
235 51551729 1.0 Switch complete   
240 51557717 1.0 Spring holder complete   
245 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
246 86503408 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
250 51557713 1.0 Gearshifting gate complete  bei Kippschalter-Bedienung 
255 51557247 1.0 Bearing strap left Bl  6    x  133 x  207 bei Kippschalter-Bedienung 
260 87008679 1.0 Limit switch incl. accessories / GC-SU1 602.1371.630 / Sondervers bei Kippschalter-Bedienung 
265 51557710 1.0 Bearing strap left complete  bei ISO-Bus Steuerung 
270 51557104 1.0 Bolt Rd  40 x   70 bei ISO-Bus Steuerung 
275 51557242 1.0 Cover Bl  2    x   92 x  176 bei ISO-Bus Steuerung 
280 87006915 1.0 Angle of rotation transducer PMR 403 Art.-Nr. 1-48-0011 bei ISO-Bus Steuerung 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Mounting tarpaulin front w. wind-up device complet 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51551607 1.0 Front covering sheet complete Giga Vitesse Duo  
010 51551506 1.0 Front covering sheet 0, 5 x 2015 x 2148 +2 -2  
015 51551311 1.0 Tarpaulin tube Ro  76,1 x  4    x 2168  
020 51551278 2.0 Hook f. tarpaulin body 1 Bl  6    x   40 x  113,1  
025 51551279 2.0 Hook f. tarpaulin body 2 Bl  6    x   40 x  113,1  
030 51551908 2.0 Stoppsheet Fl  40 x  6 x   70  
035 51551737 2.0 Claw   
040 51551733 1.0 Journal left complete galvanized   
045 51551734 1.0 Journal right complete galvanized   
050 51551293 1.0 Lever galvanized Bl 12    x   20 x  231  
055 51551289 1.0 Pawl galvanized Bl 12    x   15 x   39  
060 51551509 1.0 Tension spring   
065 51551025 1.0 Threaded rod M  8 x   85  
070 51551026 1.0 Washer Rd  65 x   25  
075 51551027 1.0 Retainer Fl  30 x  3 x   12  
080 51551023 1.0 Spring pin Rd  25 x 1050  
085 51551023 1.0 Spring pin Rd  25 x 1050  
090 51551510 1.0 Turning spring   
100 51551726 1.0 Spring holder left complete   
105 51551735 1.0 Spring holder right complete   
110 24106502 2.0 Tension spring   
115 86503408 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
120 51551508 2.0 tow rope DR 6 x 650  
125 87003443 4.0 Cable clamp for 6 mm cable   
130 86507056 2.0 Thimbles DR 6  
135 51551015 2.0 Cable brake Rd  25 x   44  
140 18126500 2.0 Cable pulley galv. w. drill. DR 10.2 Rd 60 x 19  
145 51505905 2.0 end piece Bl  2    x   97,4 x  922,  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Built-on Rear panel 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 53651705 1.0 Tailgate complete   
020 50257269 2.0 Tailboard rear 1000,2 x 1880  
030 50257235 1.0 Label plate rear Bl  1,25 x  300 x 1700  
040 53651102 2.0 Bushing Rd  50 x   30  
050 50257500 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder double-acting   
051 87010310 2.0 Sealing kit for hydr. cylinder 53651502 93000633  
060 86506838 2.0 Fork joint unmounted Größe 16 x 64  
070 86504121 2.0 Cotter bolt galvanized 16   x  38  
080 53651500 1.0 Rubber 6 x 100 x 2190  
090 53651003 1.0 Strip Fl  30 x  4 x 2190  
101 53651247 1.0 Plate lengthened Bl  2    x  180 x  985  
110 87006716 1.0 Foot + large h+ button   
111 89005513 1.0 Control element EK10,1 S  für 2. Schließer 
112 51570644 1.0 Connecting wire Super Seal   
120 53651501 1.0 Cover hood PVC-Plane 0,5 dick  
130 53651007 4.0 Strip galvanized Fl  15 x  5 x  175  
140 51506704 2.0 Warning sign mount rear complete   
150 87005851 2.0 Warning sign for wide load / 423 x 423 m. 4 Befestigungslöchern  
155 53651221 2.0 Cable cover Bl  2    x   85 x  970  
170 55251702 1.0 Side panel left complete   
175 55251703 1.0 Side panel right complete   
180 53651306 2.0 Wear bushing DR  44,5 x 10    x   46  
185 86504809 2.0 Shim ring DIN 988 PS  30 x  42 x 2  
190 86504564 2.0 Snap ring   
200 51157204 1.0 Holder Bl  4    x  130 x  173  
205 51170200 1.0 Sensor mount left Bl  3 x   84 x  589  
210 51170201 1.0 Sensor mount right Bl  3 x   84 x  589  
215 57570202 1.0 Sensor seat Bl  3    x   80 x  162  
220 87006914 2.0 Sensor / KIN-M18PS/008-KL2 Art.-Nr. 6932 90 6001 bis Baujahr 2007 
225 51570638 3.0 Sensor KIN-M18PS/008-KL0.9 S Super Seal  ab Baujahr 2008 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing unit 2-Roller/3-Roller 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51540201 1.0 Side plate left Bl  4    x 1229,7 x 2044  
015 51540202 1.0 Side plate right Bl  4    x 1229,7 x 2045  
020 50440702 1.0 Bearing plate left complete   
025 50440703 1.0 Bearing plate right complete   
030 50440235 1.0 Cover plate Bl  1,25 x  207 x  400  
035 50440234 # Round attaching plate Bl  2    x DR 300  
040 87006613 # INA four-hole flange bearing complete PME 45  
050 50440704 1.0 Switching segment complete   
055 50440205 1.0 Ring Bl 20    x DR 180  
065 41804507 1.0 Pick-up tension spring reinforced galvan 4,75x27x230/350 - Drahtso  
070 86503415 1.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
080 50440713 # Feed roll complete   
085 50440716 1.0 Feed roll bottom complete   
090 50440700 1.0 Terminal frame complete   
100 50440705 1.0 Gear seat complete  für alle Giga Vitesse IIDO 
105 50440721 1.0 Gear seat complete  für alle Giga Vitesse III/IVDO 
110 50440604 1.0 Dosing roller gear rear complete   
115 50440229 1.0 Strutting plate Bl  4    x  200 x  320  
120 50440228 1.0 Bracket Bl  4    x   67 x  150  
125 58040701 1.0 Holder complete   
130 50440720 1.0 Chain drive sprocket complete   
135 50440719 # Chain drive sprocket complete   
140 86505111 # Gib-headed key 14 x  9   x  55  
145 15104100 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt left-hand thread SW 27 x   85 / 800-850N/m  
150 36545101 # Washer Rd  60 x   10  
155 30042400 1.0 Square plate small (left-hand thread) GS Rohteil-Nr. 89000054  
160 87004705 # INA chain tightening wheel / Z=10, T=1" KSR 20.BO.16.10.10.15  
165 86506649 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  77 Glieder  
170 86506617 1.0 Locking link 1" gerade  
175 50440711 1.0 Lateral pusher left complete   
180 87004300 # Flap closure/ KV 500-01 Camloc-Nr. 2812L03-1AF  
185 24105515 # Hinge   
190 25304502 2.0 Bump stop M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing unit 2-Roller/3-Roller 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

205 51640500 1.0 Setting ring Sensor DIN 705-A45  für ISOBUS Steuerung 
210 51540222 1.0 Sensor seat 2-Roller Bl  4   x   90,6 x  221,1 für ISOBUS Steuerung 
213 51570503 1.0 Speed sensor 5.5 m without plug with Magnet WTK-Nr. 241 C 8001 bis Baujahr 2007 für ISOBUS 

Steuerung 
214 51570639 1.0 Speed sensor Super Seal Stecker I=1550 WTK-Nr. 181A8001ET ab Baujahr 2008 
217 87008808 1.0 Magnet with screw WTK-Nr. 6-60-0003 für ISOBUS Steuerung 
220 36545100 1.0 Tensioning wheel bolt (right-hand thread SW 27x85 / 800-850N/mm2  
225 30042404 1.0 Square plate small (right-hand thread) G Rohteil-Nr. 89000054  
230 86506645 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  67 Glieder  
240 86506618 1.0 Locking link 1" gekröpft  
245 50440710 1.0 Lateral pusher right complete   
250 50404239 1.0 Cover Bl  1,5  x DR 140  
255 50440236 1.0 Cover plate inside Bl  1,25 x  180 x  380  
260 87008679 1.0 Limit switch incl. accessories / GC-SU1 602.1371.630 / Sondervers  
300 57500905211 1.0 Dosing roller gear rear Single parts   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing roller gear rear Single parts 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 50440604 1.0 Dosing roller gear rear complete   
020 41802607 1.0 Gearbox housing complete   
030 41802301 1.0 Spacing tube Ro  42,4 x  3,2 x  163,5  
040 86504963 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 -A- 10 x 8 x   
051 50440503 1.0 Bevel gear wheel Z=18 / m=5.5 / Dr 35   
060 86505585 2.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6307- Z  
070 86504653 2.0 Snap ring   
080 86505355 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  35 x  80 x 13  
090 50502102 1.0 Drive shaft Rd  35 x  345  
101 50440502 1.0 Bevel gear wheel Z=34 / m=5.5 / Dr 45   
110 41802202 1.0 Round compensating plate Dr 185   x 10  
120 86505367 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  90 x 10  
130 86504670 1.0 Snap ring   
140 86505680 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6209-C3  
150 86505679 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32209JR  
160 86505006 1.0 Adjustm.spring DIN 6885 -A-  14 x 9 x 11   
170 86504853 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  63 x  80 x 3  
180 86504870 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  65 x  85 x 3,5  
190 50440102 1.0 Gear shaft Rd  50 x  185  
200 86502482 8.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 10 x  35  
210 86500660 8.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
220 86503203 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 16 x 1,5- St  o. Abb. 
230 87004626 1.0 Ventilator  o. Abb. 
240 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5 o. Abb. 
250 86506301 1.0 Sealing washer DR 80  
260 50440228 1.0 Bracket Bl  4    x   67 x  150  
270 86501323 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M  8 x  45  
280 86500303 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M  8  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing unit rear panel 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51540701 1.0 Rear panel top complete   
020 50440709 1.0 Rear panel flap complete   
030 50440712 1.0 Flap complete   
040 50440707 1.0 Lateral tube left complete   
050 50440708 1.0 Lateral tube right complete   
060 40542101 2.0 Flange bushing galvanized Rd  30 x   18  
070 86502071 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 16 x  40  
071 86500758 2.0 Spring washer DIN 127 galvanized A 16  
080 50440500 1.0 Rubber 6 x 120 x 2120  
090 50440004 1.0 Perforated strip Bl  3    x   85 x 2120  
100 50404501 2.0 Hydraulic cylinder double-acting   
101 87010311 2.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
110 86506813 2.0 Fork joint unmounted Größe 16 x 32  
120 86504121 2.0 Cotter bolt galvanized 16   x  38  
121 86501110 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17 galvanized   
122 86504205 2.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  25  
130 50404245 1.0 Switching segment Bl  8    x   88 x  130  
135 51570703 1.0 Switching bracket complete  für ISOBUS-Steuerung 
140 50440232 1.0 Mounting bracket Bl  3    x   85 x  100  
150 87008679 1.0 Limit switch incl. accessories / GC-SU1 602.1371.630 / Sondervers  
155 51570219 1.0 Sensor seat Bl  3   x  157,5 x  244,1 für ISOBUS-Steuerung 
156 87006914 3.0 Sensor / KIN-M18PS/008-KL2 Art.-Nr. 6932 90 6001 für ISOBUS-Steuerung Baujahr 

2007 
157 51570638 3.0 Sensor KIN-M18PS/008-KL0.9 S Super Seal  ab Baujahr 2008 
180 24303101 2.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  
190 50440005 2.0 Push rod Fl  50 x  8 x  571  
200 50404012 2.0 Spring holder Fl  35 x  3 x   60  
210 43317501 2.0 Tension spring cadmium-plated Draht Dr 2,7 B / Drahtsor  
220 58040702 1.0 [Planenrahmen vst]  ab Baujahr 2008 
225 58040501 1.0 Tarpaulin 0,5 x 1177 x 2140 / Farbe ab Baujahr 2008 
230 58040703 1.0 [Planenrohr vst]  ab Baujahr 2008 
235 58040204 1.0 Pipe seat Bl  6   x   80,1 x   88,8 ab Baujahr 2008 
240 25304502 2.0 Bump stop M 8x21 / CA. 80 SHORE  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing unit rear panel 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

245 41804507 2.0 Pick-up tension spring reinforced galvan 4,75x27x230/350 - Drahtso  
250 86503408 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
251 86503424 2.0 Eyebolt galvanized   
255 51540245 1.0 Plate left Bl  2    x  184 x  224,6  
256 51540246 1.0 Plate right Bl  2    x  184 x  224,6  
260 50440305 1.0 Rigging tube DR  26,9 x  3,2  x 2260  
261 86504216 2.0 Splint galvanized   
265 51540317 2.0 Washer Ro  26,9 x  5    x   10  
266 86502071 2.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 galvanized M 16 x  40  
267 86500302 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 16  
268 86501103 2.0 Washer DIN 9021 galvanized A 17  
269 86501110 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 17 galvanized   
275 50440308 1.0 Connecting pipe DR  42,4 x  3,2  x 2335  
290 51540714 1.0 [Planenrahmen vst]  Baujahr 2007 
295 51540723 2.0 Diagonal tie complete  Baujahr 2007 
300 51540504 1.0 Tarpaulin 0,5 x 1327 +-2,0 x 2140 Baujahr 2007 
305 51540713 1.0 [Planenrohr vst]  Baujahr 2007 
310 51540229 1.0 Pipe seat Bl  6    x   60 x   81,6 Baujahr 2007 
320 51570205 1.0 Sensor guard Bl  1,25 x  380 x  322  
330 51506702 1.0 Warning sign mount rear left complete   
331 51506703 1.0 Warning sign mount rear right complete  oh. Abb. 
340 87005851 2.0 Warning sign for wide load / 423 x 423 m. 4 Befestigungslöchern  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing roller drive 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51502605 1.0 Lateral Angular gear front complete   
020 86506839 2.0 Walterscheid single joint 35.24.12/35.24.12  (Dr35/  
021 86503376 5.0 Threaded pin M 12 x 30  
022 86500026 5.0 Hexagonal nut M 12  
025 87005394 1.0 Freewheel BYPY-Nr. 8 1G6 055 004  
030 48602111 1.0 Clutch shaft DR  35 x  290  
040 86505584 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6205ZZ  
050 86504551 1.0 Snap ring   
060 18102422 1.0 Clutch doc Rohteil-Nr. 89000135  
070 18102421 1.0 Clutch doc Rohteil-Nr. 89000120  
080 86504660 1.0 Snap ring   
090 18102402 1.0 Trip ring uncentered Rohteil-Nr. 89000158  
100 86505580 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6010-2Z CM  
110 86504653 2.0 Snap ring   
120 86504573 1.0 Snap ring   
130 51502019 1.0 Clutch lever long Fl  35 x  8 x  369  
140 51502020 1.0 Clutch lever short Fl  35 x  8 x  226  
150 18102501 1.0 Pressure spring Dr 4,75 x 80  
160 35102405 1.0 Bearing housing Rohteil-Nr. 89000225  
170 86505566 1.0 INA insert rolling bearing - metric GRAE35NPPB/SKF=YETPTI=SA  
180 47614502 1.0 Pick-up tension spring galvanized Dr 4 x Dr 23 x 230  
190 48602109 1.0 Hinge bolt Rd  12 x  134  
191 86504205 2.0 Splint galvanized 4   x  25  
192 86501108 2.0 Washer DIN 125-A 13 galvanized   
200 86504961 5.0 Adjustm. spring DIN 6885  -A- 10 x 8 x 4   
210 55202104 1.0 Drive shaft short Rd  35 x  410 für Giga Vitesse 
211 58040001 1.0 Drive shaft short Rd  35 h9 x  360 für Giga Vitesse mit Freilauf 
212 51502106 1.0 Drive shaft short Rd  35 x  430 für Giga Vitesse plus 
213 59240001 1.0 Drive shaft short Rd  35 h9 x  380 für Giga Vitesse plus mit 

Freilauf 
220 25005501 1.0 Hydraulic cylinder DW-Zyl. 32-20-210-42  
221 87010308 1.0 Sealing kit for hydraulic cylinder   
230 50502001 1.0 Actuating rod Fl  40 x  8 x  142  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Dosing roller drive 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

231 86500301 2.0 Hexagonal nut N M 12  
232 86500026 1.0 Hexagonal nut M 12  
240 24303101 1.0 Button for cable loop galvanized Rd  30 x   15  
241 86501375 1.0 Hexagon screw DIN 933 M 12 x  40  
242 86500301 1.0 Hexagonal nut N M 12  
250 50502100 1.0 Drive shaft long Rd  34,98 x 5430 für alle Giga Vitesse II DO 
251 50602100 1.0 Drive shaft long Rd  34,98 x 6230 für alle Giga Vitesse III DO 
252 50820100 1.0 Drive shaft long Rd  34,98 x 7030 für alle Giga Vitesse IV DO 
260 32002703 2.0 Sprocket complete   
270 86506616 1.0 Roller chain 1"     x  12 Glieder  
280 86506617 1.0 Locking link 1" gerade  
290 58102202 1.0 Tunnel bracket Bl  6    x  183 x  290 für Giga Vitesse plus 
291 51502224 1.0 Sheet steel angle front Bl  6    x  170 x  188 für Giga Vitesse 
300 58002203 1.0 Joint plate Bl  4    x  120,9 x  390  
310 55740201 1.0 Tunnel sheet Bl  3    x  331,1 x 5150 für alle Giga Vitesse II DO 
311 51202201 1.0 metal tunnel sheet III Bl  3    x  332 x 5950 für alle Giga Vitesse III DO 
312 55940201 1.0 Tunnel sheet Bl  3    x  331,1 x 6740 für alle Giga Vitesse IV DO 
320 51551254 # Clamping plate Bl 10    x   65 x  140  
325 51502222 # Intermediate plate Bl  2    x  110 x  179  
330 50502201 # Bearing angle Bl  4    x   95 x  124  
350 87006618 # INA two-hole flange bearing complete RAT 35  
360 58002201 # Cover Bl  2    x  315,8 x 3000  
365 58002202 1.0 Cover Bl  2    x  315,8 x 2150 für alle Giga Vitesse II 
370 58102201 1.0 Cover Bl  2    x  315,8 x 2950 für alle Giga Vitesse III 
375 58202201 1.0 Cover Bl  2    x  315,8 x  750 für alle Giga Vitesse IV 
380 58002702 1.0 Coupling protection complete   
385 51502023 # Holder Fl  30 x  4 x  149  
390 87001522 # Stauff double clamp 215/15 PP  
400 87001521 # Stauff double clamp 112/12 PP  
410 87001524 # Stauff clamp single 112 PP  
500 57500905231 0.0 Angular gear (Single parts)   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Angular gear (Single parts) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

010 51502605 1.0 Lateral Angular gear front complete   
020 41802607 1.0 Gearbox housing complete   
040 50502102 1.0 Drive shaft Rd  35 x  345  
050 41802301 1.0 Spacing tube Ro  42,4 x  3,2 x  163,5  
060 50440503 1.0 Bevel gear wheel Z=18 / m=5.5 / Dr 35   
070 86504963 1.0 Adjustment spring DIN 6885 -A- 10 x 8 x   
080 86505585 2.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6307- Z  
090 86504853 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  63 x  80 x 3  
100 86504653 2.0 Snap ring   
110 86505355 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  35 x  80 x 13  
120 86506301 1.0 Sealing washer DR 80  
130 50402103 1.0 Drive shaft right Rd  55 x  970  
140 50440502 1.0 Bevel gear wheel Z=34 / m=5.5 / Dr 45   
150 86505006 1.0 Adjustm.spring DIN 6885 -A-  14 x 9 x 11   
160 86505679 1.0 Tapered roller bearing single-row 32209JR  
170 86504838 1.0 Support disc DIN 988 SS  65 x  85 x 3,5  
180 86504670 1.0 Snap ring   
190 86505680 1.0 Grooved ball bearing single-row 6209-C3  
200 86505367 1.0 Radial shaft seal ring BA SL  50 x  90 x 10  
210 86502482 10.0 Cheese-head screw DIN 912 M 10 x  35  
220 86500660 10.0 Spring washer DIN 127 A 10  
230 86503203 1.0 Screw plug DIN 910-M 16 x 1,5- St  o. Abb. 
240 87004626 1.0 Ventilator  o. Abb. 
250 86505306 2.0 Copper ring 16  x 22   x 1,5 o. Abb. 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Valve actuator (built from year 2007 – 2008) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

004 87009030 1.0 Valve block W 2297-900-S für Lenkachse BPW 
005 87009144 1.0 Proportional regulator/90l./min.prop.reg W 3237-10-S  
006 87009206 1.0 Pressure-reducing valve complete W 3240-40-4a  
007 87008824 1.0 Pilot cartridge W 3052-190-S  
008 87008760 1.0 Cartridge sgle-act.one side/ W2297-967-1 f Steuerventil W 2297-950  
009 87009046 1.0 Non-return valve complete W 2291-977-S  
010 87009171 1.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 650 - S b für Heckklappe 
011 87009079 1.0 Valve block W 2297 - 950 - S für Pick-up 
012 87000184 3.0 Valve actuator W 2297 - 650 - S für Knickdeichsel und 

Lenkachse FAD 
013 87009205 1.0 Control unit (Cutting unit) DW W 2297 - 750 - 5 b für Schneidwerk 
014 87000177 1.0 End post with blow off valve W 2297 - 710 - S  
015 87008511 9.0 Control stroke magnet/35 square - 12 vol W GT 8-036-55-12V-DC/ W80  
016 86507528 1.0 O-ring seal 15 x 2  
020 87009151 1.0 Proportio. lifting magnet/ Dr 35 / 12 VDC W 3240-38-4  
021 86507525 1.0 O-ring seal 14 x 2  
022 86507563 2.0 O-ring seal 22 x 2  
023 87001778 1.0 O-ring seal 9 x 1,5  
024 86507572 1.0 O-ring seal 11 x 1,5  
025 87008817 1.0 High-pressure filter HD 069-168 (FA. ARGO) bis Baujahr 2007 
026 87001773 1.0 Filter element for HD 066-58 V3.0520-08 für Filter 87008817, bis Baujahr 

2007 
027 87008702 1.0 O-ring seal for 87001773 filter insert 53,57 x 3,53 für Einsatz 87001773, bis 

Baujahr 2007 
028 87008886 1.0 Line filter MFM BN/HC 55 OH 20 W 4.0 ab Baujahr 2008 
029 87008887 1.0 Filter element 1291246 für Filter 87008886, ab Baujahr 

2008 
030 86507588 1.0 O-ring seal 67,95 x 2,62 für Einsatz 87008887, ab 

Baujahr 2008 
031 87008701 # Valve insert - W 2186-13-4a fSTEUEREINHEIT - W 2297-6  
032 87009117 2.0 Plunger valve - cartridge W 2297 - 660 S  
035 50470702 1.0 Holder hydraulic frame complete   
040 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Valve actuator (built from year 2007 - 2008) 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

050 87000594 1.0 Adjustable bracket adapter   
060 87009937 1.0 Hydr hose - 2SN20 - 0°/90° -2450 l g 2SN20 - 0°/90° -2450 lg  
070 87000416 2.0 Coupling plug INDUNORM NR. ST3-NVO-22 M  
071 87000419 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug blau  
072 87000406 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug rot  
090 87000585 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
100 87000527 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
110 87030126 1.0 Hydr hose - 2SN16 - 0°/90° -2450 l g 2SN16 - 0°/90° -2450 lg  
120 87000574 3.0 Straight screw-in connection   
130 87000571 2.0 Adjustable bracket adapter   
140 87000303 1.0 Non-return valve RHD 12-PL  
150 87000452 2.0 Swivel joint   
160 87000353 1.0 Double check valve 036VBPDA0600  
180 87008784 1.0 Measur.connec.w.plug-in coupling f.cones VKA 1 / 08 LA3C  
190 43307501 1.0 One-way-restrictor galvanized FA. CLAAS Nr. S.N.079845. für Pick-up 
200 87000332 2.0 Non-return valve galvanized RHZ 8-PLM ED 3 bar für Heckklappe 
210 87000312 1.0 Stop-cock galvanized BKH  8L-18x1,5 08 1113 1 für Heckklappe 
220 87008785 1.0 Straight measuring screw connection GMA 1/12-PL für Heckklappe 
230 87006783 1.0 Piston pressure switch / 20-200bar 802-200-881  
231 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38  
260 50484606 1.0 Valve block complete Hydac inkl. Speicher 100 bar  
263 50470211 1.0 Holder valve actuator Bl  3    x   90 x   103  
270 87000574 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
275 87000771 1.0 Coupling plug 20 (3/4") Bg. 4  
280 87001506 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug rot  
285 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
290 87000773 1.0 Coupling sleeve 20 (3/4") BG. 4  
295 87008888 1.0 Dust protection for coupling sleeve   
300 87000772 1.0 Coupling plug 10 (3/8") Bg. 2  
305 87006442 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug BIRG 3/8" / Bgr. 2 - rot  
310 50470204 1.0 Intermediate plate Bl  4    x  344 x  487  
315 50470700 1.0 Hydraulic guard complete   
320 50470703 1.0 Mounting bracket complete   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Valve actuator (built from year 2007 - 2008) 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

325 51570702 1.0 Support complete   
330 86503680 1.0 Eyelet bolt galvanized M  8 x  20 / "ARTIKEL 48"  
335 51570212 1.0 hose angle Bl  3    x  122 x  300  
345 87009203 1.0 Proportional regulator with prop.reg W 3237-20-SA  
350 87009189 1.0 Control unit W 3307-30-S  
355 87009192 # Control unit DW W 3307-70-S  
360 87009190 1.0 Control unit W 3307-50-S  
365 87009191 1.0 Basic valve actuator W 3307-10-S  
370 87009193 # Hydrac 2/2 Directional valve complete W 3307-90-S  
375 87009195 # Hydac 2/2 Directional valve W 3307-95-S  
380 87009194 # Hydac Coil reversing W 3307-93-S  
400 86507539 # O-ring seal 8 x 2  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Valve actuator (built from year 2008) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

028 87008886 1.0 Line filter MFM BN/HC 55 OH 20 W 4.0  
029 87008887 1.0 Filter element 1291246  
030 86507588 1.0 O-ring seal 67,95 x 2,62  
035 50470702 1.0 Holder hydraulic frame complete   
040 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
050 87000594 1.0 Adjustable bracket adapter   
060 87009937 1.0 Hydr hose - 2SN20 - 0°/90° -2450 l g 2SN20 - 0°/90° -2450 lg  
070 87000416 2.0 Coupling plug INDUNORM NR. ST3-NVO-22 M  
071 87000419 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug blau  
072 87000406 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug rot  
090 87000585 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
100 87000527 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
110 87030126 1.0 Hydr hose - 2SN16 - 0°/90° -2450 l g 2SN16 - 0°/90° -2450 lg  
120 87000574 3.0 Straight screw-in connection   
130 87000571 2.0 Adjustable bracket adapter   
160 87000353 1.0 Double check valve 036VBPDA0600  
180 87008784 1.0 Measur.connec.w.plug-in coupling f.cones VKA 1 / 08 LA3C  
190 43307501 1.0 One-way-restrictor galvanized FA. CLAAS Nr. S.N.079845. für Pick-up 
200 87000332 2.0 Non-return valve galvanized RHZ 8-PLM ED 3 bar für Heckklappe 
210 87000312 1.0 Stop-cock galvanized BKH  8L-18x1,5 08 1113 1 für Heckklappe 
220 87008785 1.0 Straight measuring screw connection GMA 1/12-PL für Heckklappe 
230 87006783 1.0 Piston pressure switch / 20-200bar 802-200-881  
231 41270100 1.0 Adapter SW 22 x   38  
260 50484606 1.0 Valve block complete Hydac inkl. Speicher 100 bar  
263 50470211 1.0 Holder valve actuator Bl  3    x   90 x   103  
270 87000574 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
275 87000771 1.0 Coupling plug 20 (3/4") Bg. 4  
280 87001506 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug rot  
285 87000584 1.0 Straight screw-in connection   
290 87000773 1.0 Coupling sleeve 20 (3/4") BG. 4  
295 87008888 1.0 Dust protection for coupling sleeve   
300 87000772 1.0 Coupling plug 10 (3/8") Bg. 2  
305 87006442 1.0 Dust protection for coupling plug BIRG 3/8" / Bgr. 2 - rot  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Valve actuator (built from year 2008) 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

310 50470204 1.0 Intermediate plate Bl  4    x  344 x  487  
315 50470700 1.0 Hydraulic guard complete   
320 50470703 1.0 Mounting bracket complete   
325 51570702 1.0 Support complete   
330 86503680 1.0 Eyelet bolt galvanized M  8 x  20 / "ARTIKEL 48"  
335 51570212 1.0 hose angle Bl  3    x  122 x  300  
350 57500905245 0.0 Control unit (Single Parts)   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 
 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Control unit (Single Parts) 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 57570500 1.0 Valve block 400671736  
010 57570506 1.0 Control unit DW 400671698 für Lenkachse FAD/GKN 
015 57570505 1.0 Control unit EW 400671697 für Lenkachse BPW 
020 57570515 1.0 Blind cartridge ALMO-1  
025 57570533 6.0 O-ring seal 019  20.35x1,78  N90  
035 57570518 # 2-2 Directional Solenoid valve WS22GNZ5-2  
040 86501058 # Seal kit   
045 57570517 # Trip coil D36 12DC 27W  
050 57570523 # Actuation HN Betät S 25 K4-7701  
055 57570519 2.0 3-2 Directional valve WK32GNA5-1 12V DC M100  
060 86501054 2.0 Seal kit   
065 57570521 1.0 3 way-pressure-reducer DDRB-7M-2-25-S-1  
070 86501060 0.0 Seal kit   
075 57570524 1.0 Safety valve 22VM01 200-300BAR  
080 57570525 1.0 Bypass-Pressure-Weigh-Cartridge DWDPA-2D-10-F03-1  
085 86501053 2.0 Seal kit   
090 57570526 1.0 Bypass-Pressure-Weigh-Cartridge DWDPA-2D-10-F05-1  
095 57570516 1.0 Pressure weight DWDPAS-2D-10-F10-H-2  
100 57570514 1.0 Proportional blind SR3G063-0-12VDC/04  
105 57570537 1.0 Controlmagnet GS   
110 86501170 1.0 O-ring seal SR3G063-0-12VDC/04  
115 57570520 1.0 4-2 Pusher valve 12VDCM100  
120 86501059 1.0 Seal kit   
125 57570536 # Shuttle valve cartridge RW-2,5-1  
130 86501061 # Seal kit   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Electrical control system Giga Vitesse 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51170611 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 51570508 1.0 Housing complete CT-762   
020 41270701 1.0 Printed board complete   
030 41270301 4.0 Spacing tube DR 8 x 2 x 18  
040 87008618 4.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 25 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 Cable gl+ w.integ.tension relief meachnis 245 6037 420M32 M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32 M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line 2 x  1,00mm²  
080 87006935 16.0 Seal nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-  
100 87006936 8.0 Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 5.0 Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 6.0 Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
114 87011535 1.0 Euro-Top RAL 7035 Polyamid M 25/Spiralknick  
115 87006867 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 34 x 0,75 mm2, Dr 16,9 x  
116 87011559 1.0 Control line 34x0,75 x 5500 lg with plug   
118 51570513 1.0 screw adapter   
119 87011514 1.0 Pin housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7811373  
120 87011515 37.0 ST contact 1.6 D. / 1.0 - 2.5 EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7815018  
121 87011516 1.0 Centering disc for 37-pole pin P Schlemmer-Nr. 7810402  
122 87011517 1.0 Dust cap for 21-/35-/37-pole plug Schlemmer-Nr. 7807377  
123 87011501 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800987  
125 51170610 1.0 Control box complete Giga Vitesse   
130 41870503 1.0 Housing complete   
131 41270700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
135 87011759 1.0 Plug socket 37-pol. w. cable 400mm   
136 87011511 37.0 BU contact 1.6 D / 1-2.5QMM EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7814011  
137 87011513 1.0 Dust-protection cap complete 21 - 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7800342  
138 87011550 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800985  
160 87006937 1.0 Cable gl+ w.integ.tension relief meachni 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
190 87006964 3.0 Pilot lamp red round with LED m LED-Modul 6-24V  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m LED-Modul 6-24V  
220 87006973 1.0 Proportional amplifier ESSK 106-81 (Standardausf  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Electrical control system Giga Vitesse 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

230 87008661 1.0 Transient diode BZW 0628 B  
240 87008617 1.0 Potentiometer indicator tip Bucher-Nr. 100604397  
250 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2  
260 87006788 1.0 PVC control line 2 x  4,00mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 25.036.200.01  
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) Art.-Nr. 0911  
290 87006720 4.0 Flat pin bushing 4-6 Klauke 750 AZ - Stb 6,3 ohne Abb. 
300 87006711 20.0 Flat pin bushing 4-6 fully insulated Klauke 750 V - Stb 6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 10.0 Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated  ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 3.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 4.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O-T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 2.0 Toggle switch - 3P R-O-T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
370 87008505 8.0 End cap SR 1500 black Ref.-Nr. 10565, Form-Nr. für Kippschalter 
380 51170501 1.0 Decal   
390 50470501 1.0 Printed board WTK-Nr. 177 A 000:00  
395 87006814 2.0 Tapping screw 4,2 x 9,5 . 
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue   
410 87008660 1.0 Line connector with fuse F5A 8KV 002 136-001  
420 87006833 1.0 Piezo Pulston transducer TYP:3P3120-L/FA.C&K COMPO  
430 89005961 1.0 Locking diode /Bürklin-no. 24S5870 RGP30M DO27A  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Electrical control system Giga Vit. DO 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51170611 1.0 Terminal box complete   
010 51570508 1.0 Housing complete CT-762   
020 41270701 1.0 Printed board complete   
030 41270301 4.0 Spacing tube DR 8 x 2 x 18  
040 87008618 4.0 Tapping screw with cutting edge galv. ST 4,2 x 25 - F - H  
050 87006933 1.0 Cable gl+ w.integ.tension relief meachnis 245 6037 420M32 M 32  
060 87006934 1.0 Hexagonal nut 245 6037 420M32 M 32  
070 87008652 # PVC control line 2 x  1,00mm²  
080 87006935 16.0 Seal nipple 246 6059 485M12  M 12  4-  
100 87006936 8.0 Screw plug 246 6000 1514M12  M 12  
110 87006758 5.0 Equipment socket grey (A) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 GR  
111 87006759 6.0 Equipment socket black (B) ISO 4400 / GDM 2009 SW  
114 87011535 1.0 Euro-Top RAL 7035 Polyamid M 25/Spiralknick  
115 87006867 1.0 Slöz-J-Flex control line 34 x 0,75 mm2, Dr 16,9 x  
116 87011559 1.0 Control line 34x0,75 x 5500 lg with plug   
118 51570513 1.0 screw adapter   
119 87011514 1.0 Pin housing complete Size 28 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7811373  
120 87011515 37.0 ST contact 1.6 D. / 1.0 - 2.5 EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7815018  
121 87011516 1.0 Centering disc for 37-pole pin P Schlemmer-Nr. 7810402  
122 87011517 1.0 Dust cap for 21-/35-/37-pole plug Schlemmer-Nr. 7807377  
123 87011501 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800987  
125 51570620 1.0 Control box complete Giga Vitesse DO   
130 41870503 1.0 Housing complete   
131 41270700 1.0 Switch box mount complete   
135 87011759 1.0 Plug socket 37-pol. w. cable 400mm   
136 87011511 37.0 BU contact 1.6 D / 1-2.5QMM EK Schlemmer-Nr. 7814011  
137 87011513 1.0 Dust-protection cap complete 21 - 37-pole Schlemmer-Nr. 7800342  
138 87011550 1.0 Mounting plate for dust cap Schlemmer: 7800985  
160 87006937 1.0 Cable gl+ w.integ.tension relief meachni 245 6193 1234M2001  M 20  
170 87006938 1.0 Hexagonal nut 246 6035 420M20  M 20  
190 87006964 3.0 Pilot lamp red round with LED m LED-Modul 6-24V  
200 87006965 2.0 Pilot lamp green round with LED m LED-Modul 6-24V  
220 87006973 1.0 Proportional amplifier ESSK 106-81 (Standardausf  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Electrical control system Giga Vit. DO 

 
Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  

 
Abmessung  Bemerkung  

230 87008661 1.0 Transient diode BZW 0628 B  
240 87008617 1.0 Potentiometer indicator tip Bucher-Nr. 100604397  
250 86507519 1.0 O-ring seal 6 x 2  
260 87006788 1.0 PVC control line 2 x  4,00mm²  
270 87008571 1.0 Plug 3-pole DIN 9680 25.036.200.01  
280 87008584 1.0 Strain relief (2-ear clamp) Art.-Nr. 0911  
290 87006720 4.0 Flat pin bushing 4-6 Klauke 750 AZ - Stb 6,3 ohne Abb. 
300 87006711 20.0 Flat pin bushing 4-6 fully insulated Klauke 750 V - Stb 6,3 ohne Abb. 
305 87006941 10.0 Flat sleeve Size 1.5-2.5 fully insulated  ohne Abb. 
330 87008514 3.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
340 87008558 1.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-R 3635 NF / 2 x 1052  
350 87008515 4.0 Toggle switch - 3P T-O-T 3637 NF / 2 x 1052  
360 87008516 2.0 Toggle switch - 3P R-O-T 3638 NF / 2 x 1052  
370 87008505 8.0 End cap SR 1500 black Ref.-Nr. 10565, Form-Nr. für Kippschalter 
380 50470504 1.0 Decal   
381 50406505 1.0 Decal   
390 50470501 1.0 Printed board WTK-Nr. 177 A 000:00  
395 87006814 2.0 Tapping screw 4,2 x 9,5 . 
400 87006942 1.0 Zero block blue   
410 87008660 1.0 Line connector with fuse F5A 8KV 002 136-001  
430 89005961 1.0 Locking diode /Bürklin-no. 24S5870 RGP30M DO27A  
445 89005760 1.0 Open contact relay 12 V / 4-pole 4 RA 003 510-361  
450 87011634 1.0 female connector casing  f. Relais 5 pin 8JA 715 606-001  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


ISO Bus Control 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

005 51570516 1.0 Job Computer 32 BIT WTK-Nr. 481 A 2000  
010 87011575 1.0 Job computer connecting cabel WTK-Nr. 345 A 2300 ET  
015 51570517 1.0 [LIN Modul] WTK-Nr. 481 A 3000  
020 87011560 1.0 ISO tractor connecting cable mobile 345A4000ET  
025 51170502 1.0 Field Operator PMR 403 WTK-Nr. 345A1000ET für Giga Vitesse 
030 51570505 1.0 Field Operator 120 DO WTK-Nr. 371 A 1000 für Giga Vitesse DO 
035 51570701 1.0 Holder complete galvanized   

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Lighting 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

015 87005801 6.0 Side sprayer Dr 60  
020 50606502 1.0 Lighting export   
022 50506503 1.0 Lighting  für alle Giga Vit. I / II 
023 50606501 1.0 Lighting  für alle Giga Vit. III / IV 
025 87005807 2.0 lighting cap J-K E205  
030 87005802 2.0 Triangular reflector w/o pendulum   
045 87006852 1.0 Cargo space lighting/working spotlight 1GA 006 876-001  
046 87005846 1.0 Incandescent lamp 12 V / 55 W H3 8GH002090-131  
050 50406001 1.0 Strap Fl  50 x  6 x  140  
055 87008514 1.0 Toggle switch - 2P O-R 3631 NF / 2 x 1052  
060 87007088 1.0 40 kph sign Dr 200  
080 87005862 1.0 Replacement lamp left / rear brake blinke 998.232-217  
085 87005863 1.0 Replacement lamp r. / rear brake blinker 998.232-227  
086 87005864 1.0 Light disc multifunction lamp r. or lt. 9EL-990 632-001  
100 87006972 1.0 Holder for RL 600 side fastening 8HG 006 294 02 1  
105 87006971 1.0 Rotating beacon A yellow 12V 2RL 006 846-001  

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


 

 

 



���������	�
 ��	���
�	
�� 

�����
�����
 �����
��� 


Duct cover and corn plate for tailgate 
 

Bild  Best. Nr.  Stck.  Bezeichnung  
 

Abmessung  Bemerkung  

020 51506212 1.0 maize metal sheet - rear gate Bl  3    x  110 x 2130  
025 50440500 1.0 Rubber 6 x 120 x 2120  
030 50440004 1.0 Perforated strip Bl  3    x   85 x 2120  
035 51506010 1.0 Support Fl  40 x  5 x  316  
040 55206201 2.0 Support plate Bl  5    x   85 x  211,5  
045 55206705 1.0 Duct cover complete   
050 55206707 2.0 Cover complete  für Giga Vit. 
055 55206706 2.0 Cover complete  für Giga Vit. Plus 

 

 

 


